
Cape Summer Trail Series® 2019 XL 
(24.3km) 

EIKENHOF DAM, TRAILS END

Overall
Position Time Race # Name Surname Category Sex

1 1:50:33 8108 Oriole Bolus Open Male
2 1:50:58 8066 Kyle Herring Open Male
3 1:51:05 8063 Chris Visser Open Male
4 1:53:06 8057 Matthew Healy Open Male
5 1:56:07 8068 Matthew Burke Open Male
6 2:00:19 8106 Dion Middelkoop Veteran Male
7 2:00:51 8029 Wesley Johnston Open Male
8 2:03:03 8056 Grant Marcus Veteran Male
9 2:04:09 8073 Martin Bongers Open Male
10 2:04:12 8016 Nicholas Minnaar Open Male
11 2:06:23 8022 Ben Kooyman Open Male
12 2:07:49 8071 Jonathan Van Wyk Open Male
13 2:09:59 8025 Werner Daniel Open Male
14 2:12:33 8082 Shaun Bolley Open Male
15 2:13:45 8096 Ryan Bruton Open Male
16 2:13:48 8026 Kirsten Gray Open Female
17 2:14:31 8075 Michael Molyneaux Open Male
18 2:14:34 8034 Mark Gething Open Male
19 2:17:42 8116 Albert Rust Veteran Male
20 2:20:59 8008 Bruce Abrahams Veteran Male
21 2:23:44 8117 Ian Loos Master Male
22 2:24:28 8038 Pieter Koornhof Open Male
23 2:24:48 8053 Caros Nunez Open Male



24 2:24:50 8114 Cally Silberbauer Open Female
25 2:26:21 8054 Timothy Walker Master Male
26 2:27:15 8059 Louis van der Merwe Open Male
27 2:27:40 8007 Greg Torr Veteran Male
28 2:27:53 8078 Luke Kuisis Open Male
29 2:27:57 8079 Andre Pienaar Open Male
30 2:28:01 8097 Lewis Wolf Open Male
31 2:28:18 8086 Mags Wright Open Female
32 2:29:12 8088 Beyers Hoek Veteran Male
33 2:30:05 8113 Bronwen Moodie Open Female
34 2:30:28 8020 Dylan Sage Open Male
35 2:30:38 8039 Kyle Roman Open Male
36 2:30:43 8058 Limont Lehman Veteran Male
37 2:31:56 8103 Jonathan Edwards Open Male
38 2:33:09 8049 Daryn Clark Open Male
39 2:34:09 8001 Mark Finney Open Male
40 2:34:11 8000 Nicole Strong Open Female
41 2:34:42 8070 Oliver Oxtoby Open Male
42 2:36:37 8085 Zack Viljoen Open Male
43 2:37:13 8110 Errol Cunnama Master Male
44 2:37:29 8087 Iolaire McKinnon Open Male
45 2:37:46 8098 Nicole Faul Open Female
46 2:40:23 8115 Japie van der Westhuizen Open Male
47 2:40:30 8123 Lynn du Preez Open Female
48 2:40:34 8092 Sakkie Du Toit Veteran Male
49 2:43:05 8104 Ruan Lamprecht Veteran Male
50 2:43:44 8084 Scott Murcott Open Male
51 2:43:57 8109 Simon Sonn Veteran Male
52 2:44:28 8080 Chestley Saaiman Open Male
53 2:45:23 8120 Michael Mafu Open Male
54 2:46:27 8100 Conrad Meier Veteran Male



55 2:47:52 8083 Moegamad Tape Open Male
56 2:47:56 8006 Sebnem Er Veteran Female
57 2:49:39 8027 Bevan Joubert Open Male
58 2:50:42 8032 Ryan Ferreira Open Male
59 2:50:58 8028 Catharina Joubert Open Female
60 2:51:12 8052 Simon Moloisane Open Male
61 2:51:31 8105 Ricardo Isaacs Veteran Male
62 2:51:34 8019 Anthony Shaw Veteran Male
63 2:53:39 8067 Mark Gaffley Open Male
64 2:54:24 8005 Wouter du Preez Veteran Male
65 2:54:45 8074 Ganief Galvaan Master Male
66 2:56:14 8107 Trudi Fernandes Open Female
67 2:56:54 8122 Thaabit Fataar Open Male
68 2:57:20 8118 Waric Ritche Open Male
69 2:58:31 8037 Christopher Underwood Open Male
70 2:58:34 8050 Charl Möller Veteran Male
71 3:00:20 8090 Pauline Wilkinson Open Female
72 3:00:27 8055 Gideon Nieuwoudt Open Male
73 3:01:05 8046 Matthew Rymer Open Male
74 3:01:49 8051 Craig Bruton Veteran Male
75 3:01:52 8013 Clinton van der Westhuizen Open Male
76 3:02:40 8095 Beatrix Broek Master Female
77 3:02:44 8047 Oostewalt Swart Veteran Male
78 3:03:03 8099 Johan van Heerden Veteran Male
79 3:04:19 8061 Andrew Flanagan Open Male
80 3:04:31 8121 Esti Louw Open Female
81 3:11:09 8119 Alexander Ncube Open Male
82 3:11:18 8044 Leonie Erasmus Master Female
83 3:11:23 8014 Muzaffar Parker Open Male
84 3:13:35 8015 Hennie van Zyl Veteran Male
85 3:13:48 8035 Erhardt Van Zyl Open Male



86 3:14:56 8089 samantha mcilroy Veteran Female
87 3:15:53 8042 Angelique Smit Veteran Female
88 3:20:13 8094 Velia Duncan Veteran Female
89 3:20:16 8093 Mike Duncan Veteran Male
90 3:23:16 8060 Eben JP Boshoff Master Male
91 3:24:08 8030 Roland Jurd Open Male
92 3:25:17 8101 Natalia Danilowicz Open Female
93 3:25:53 8045 Sue Rymer Master Female
94 3:39:44 8010 Kim Lamb Master Female
95 3:47:35 8077 Zuriena Slarmie Veteran Female
96 3:49:52 8102 Nothemba Mfolozi Veteran Female
97 3:52:28 8064 Zahiedah Toefy Veteran Female
98 3:52:33 8065 Rushdi toefy Veteran Male
99 4:27:15 8009 Colleen Cross Open Female

Open Male
Position Time Race # Name Surname Category Sex

1 1:50:33 8108 Oriole Bolus Open Male
2 1:50:58 8066 Kyle Herring Open Male
3 1:51:05 8063 Chris Visser Open Male
4 1:53:06 8057 Matthew Healy Open Male
5 1:56:07 8068 Matthew Burke Open Male
6 2:00:51 8029 Wesley Johnston Open Male
7 2:04:09 8073 Martin Bongers Open Male
8 2:04:12 8016 Nicholas Minnaar Open Male
9 2:06:23 8022 Ben Kooyman Open Male
10 2:07:49 8071 Jonathan Van Wyk Open Male
11 2:09:59 8025 Werner Daniel Open Male
12 2:12:33 8082 Shaun Bolley Open Male
13 2:13:45 8096 Ryan Bruton Open Male
14 2:14:31 8075 Michael Molyneaux Open Male
15 2:14:34 8034 Mark Gething Open Male



16 2:24:28 8038 Pieter Koornhof Open Male
17 2:24:48 8053 Caros Nunez Open Male
18 2:27:15 8059 Louis van der Merwe Open Male
19 2:27:53 8078 Luke Kuisis Open Male
20 2:27:57 8079 Andre Pienaar Open Male
21 2:28:01 8097 Lewis Wolf Open Male
22 2:30:28 8020 Dylan Sage Open Male
23 2:30:38 8039 Kyle Roman Open Male
24 2:31:56 8103 Jonathan Edwards Open Male
25 2:33:09 8049 Daryn Clark Open Male
26 2:34:09 8001 Mark Finney Open Male
27 2:34:42 8070 Oliver Oxtoby Open Male
28 2:36:37 8085 Zack Viljoen Open Male
29 2:37:29 8087 Iolaire McKinnon Open Male
30 2:40:23 8115 Japie van der Westhuizen Open Male
31 2:43:44 8084 Scott Murcott Open Male
32 2:44:28 8080 Chestley Saaiman Open Male
33 2:45:23 8120 Michael Mafu Open Male
34 2:47:52 8083 Moegamad Tape Open Male
35 2:49:39 8027 Bevan Joubert Open Male
36 2:50:42 8032 Ryan Ferreira Open Male
37 2:51:12 8052 Simon Moloisane Open Male
38 2:53:39 8067 Mark Gaffley Open Male
39 2:56:54 8122 Thaabit Fataar Open Male
40 2:57:20 8118 Waric Ritche Open Male
41 2:58:31 8037 Christopher Underwood Open Male
42 3:00:27 8055 Gideon Nieuwoudt Open Male
43 3:01:05 8046 Matthew Rymer Open Male
44 3:01:52 8013 Clinton van der Westhuizen Open Male
45 3:04:19 8061 Andrew Flanagan Open Male
46 3:11:09 8119 Alexander Ncube Open Male



47 3:11:23 8014 Muzaffar Parker Open Male
48 3:13:48 8035 Erhardt Van Zyl Open Male
49 3:24:08 8030 Roland Jurd Open Male

Open Female
Position Time Race # Name Surname Category Sex

1 2:13:48 8026 Kirsten Gray Open Female
2 2:24:50 8114 Cally Silberbauer Open Female
3 2:28:18 8086 Mags Wright Open Female
4 2:30:05 8113 Bronwen Moodie Open Female
5 2:34:11 8000 Nicole Strong Open Female
6 2:37:46 8098 Nicole Faul Open Female
7 2:40:30 8123 Lynn du Preez Open Female
8 2:50:58 8028 Catharina Joubert Open Female
9 2:56:14 8107 Trudi Fernandes Open Female
10 3:00:20 8090 Pauline Wilkinson Open Female
11 3:04:31 8121 Esti Louw Open Female
12 3:25:17 8101 Natalia Danilowicz Open Female
13 4:27:15 8009 Colleen Cross Open Female

Veteran Male
Position Time Race # Name Surname Category Sex

1 2:00:19 8106 Dion Middelkoop Veteran Male
2 2:03:03 8056 Grant Marcus Veteran Male
3 2:17:42 8116 Albert Rust Veteran Male
4 2:20:59 8008 Bruce Abrahams Veteran Male
5 2:27:40 8007 Greg Torr Veteran Male
6 2:29:12 8088 Beyers Hoek Veteran Male
7 2:30:43 8058 Limont Lehman Veteran Male
8 2:40:34 8092 Sakkie Du Toit Veteran Male
9 2:43:05 8104 Ruan Lamprecht Veteran Male
10 2:43:57 8109 Simon Sonn Veteran Male



11 2:46:27 8100 Conrad Meier Veteran Male
12 2:51:31 8105 Ricardo Isaacs Veteran Male
13 2:51:34 8019 Anthony Shaw Veteran Male
14 2:54:24 8005 Wouter du Preez Veteran Male
15 2:58:34 8050 Charl Möller Veteran Male
16 3:01:49 8051 Craig Bruton Veteran Male
17 3:02:44 8047 Oostewalt Swart Veteran Male
18 3:03:03 8099 Johan van Heerden Veteran Male
19 3:13:35 8015 Hennie van Zyl Veteran Male
20 3:20:16 8093 Mike Duncan Veteran Male
21 3:52:33 8065 Rushdi toefy Veteran Male

Veteran Female
Position Time Race # Name Surname Category Sex

1 2:47:56 8006 Sebnem Er Veteran Female
2 3:14:56 8089 samantha mcilroy Veteran Female
3 3:15:53 8042 Angelique Smit Veteran Female
4 3:20:13 8094 Velia Duncan Veteran Female
5 3:47:35 8077 Zuriena Slarmie Veteran Female
6 3:49:52 8102 Nothemba Mfolozi Veteran Female
7 3:52:28 8064 Zahiedah Toefy Veteran Female

Master Male
Position Time Race # Name Surname Category Sex

1 2:23:44 8117 Ian Loos Master Male
2 2:26:21 8054 Timothy Walker Master Male
3 2:37:13 8110 Errol Cunnama Master Male
4 2:54:45 8074 Ganief Galvaan Master Male
6 3:23:16 8060 Eben JP Boshoff Master Male

Master Female
Position Time Race # Name Surname Category Sex



1 3:02:40 8095 Beatrix Broek Master Female
2 3:11:18 8044 Leonie Erasmus Master Female
3 3:25:53 8045 Sue Rymer Master Female
4 3:39:44 8010 Kim Lamb Master Female
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Overall
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:58:00 88 A Siviwe Nkombi Open Male 30
2 01:00:50 69 A Peter Tsawayo Open Male 39
3 01:05:09 1 A Lucas Adams Open Male 30
4 01:05:38 58 A Drew Romans Open Male 21
5 01:06:14 125 A Meg Mackenzie Open Female 0
6 01:07:30 10 A Pieter Calitz Veteran Male 43
7 01:08:59 124 A James Montgomery Open Male 34
8 01:10:41 25 A Jeremy Gray Open Male 31
9 01:10:45 80 A Yashin Raghavjee Open Male 37
10 01:11:25 17 A James Day Open Male 33
11 01:11:27 76 A Floris Maessen Open Male 30
12 01:11:53 60 A Duncan Siegfried Master Male 52
13 01:12:21 1051 B Warren Hawkins Open Male 39
14 01:13:14 126 A Daneil Feldman Open Female 31
15 01:14:00 4 A Nick Bester Open Male 28
16 01:14:22 2 A Robert Austin Master Male 50
17 01:14:49 18 A Awie De Swardt Veteran Male 43
18 01:16:31 107 A Grant Smith Open Male 32
19 01:16:59 1215 B Paulina Juttner Open Female 19
20 01:17:09 1151 B Sierd van der Bij Open Male 30
21 01:18:01 123 A Rob Fellowes Open Male 35
22 01:18:28 74 A Carla Whitehead Open Female 34
23 01:18:42 6 A Joakim Blackadder Immenkamp Open Male 34
24 01:19:18 73 A Jarno Vorster Open Male 26
25 01:20:08 49 A Tanya Posthumus-Fox Open Female 38
26 01:20:11 98 A Julie Huckle Master Female 50
27 01:20:30 1163 B Jan-Heyn Vorster Veteran Male 45
28 01:20:55 1336 B Thomas Kirk Wyszkowski-Korwin Open Male 27
29 01:21:24 1145 B Andre Treurnich Master Male 51
30 01:21:26 65 A Jonathan Sydow Open Male 39
31 01:21:32 62 A Rouen Smit Open Male 29
32 01:21:34 1302 B Ryan Harrison Open Male 38
33 01:23:03 1036 B Emily Djock Open Female 30
34 01:23:29 1001 B Antony Abate Master Male 52
35 01:23:33 1325 B Cleo Albertus Open Female 27
36 01:23:56 1069 B Richard Kruger Master Male 51
37 01:23:59 1209 B Victoria Pintar Open Female 34
38 01:24:02 70 A Robert Turner Open Male 27
39 01:24:09 1066 B Francois Jooste Open Male 36
40 01:24:15 1031 B Donald Curtayne Open Male 28
41 01:24:35 1216 B Karl Westvig Veteran Male 48
42 01:24:52 38 A Aubrey Makhubo Open Male 28
43 01:24:59 1077 B Hugo Leuenberger Veteran Male 41
44 01:25:40 36 A Stefan Lindeque Veteran Male 45
45 01:25:48 1048 B Daniel Green Open Male 33
46 01:25:56 1287 A Frans de Vos Open Male 32
47 01:26:00 1214 B Willie le Grange Open Male 25
48 01:26:25 1065 B Charl Jooste Open Male 34
49 01:26:46 1044 B Philip Fouche Master Male 50
50 01:26:53 2046 C Leon du Toit Open Male 37
51 01:27:23 1050 B John Hanekom Veteran Male 46
52 01:27:35 1057 B Justin Hewitt Open Male 29
53 01:27:40 1327 B Gary Munn Veteran Male 40
54 01:27:50 1281 B Alastair Sproul Open Male 38
55 01:28:00 35 A Murray Le Roux Open Male 29
56 01:28:27 2127 C Sameer Singh Open Male 33
57 01:28:35 1162 B Stian Visagie Open Male 29
58 01:28:36 1118 B Emeraan Railoun Master Male 51
59 01:28:39 1143 B Matt Thompson Open Male 34
60 01:29:02 1049 B Matthew Hall Open Male 33
61 01:29:11 50 A Elnari Potgieter Open Female 29
62 01:29:11 1053 B Martin Henning Open Male 30
63 01:29:45 2045 C Jessica du Toit Open Female 29
64 01:29:47 1282 B Victoria Stevens Open Female 29
65 01:29:50 1111 B Willem Oosthuizen Open Male 30
66 01:30:08 30 A Johann Joubert Open Male 32
67 01:30:14 66 A Andrea Teagle Open Female 30
68 01:30:18 2103 C Kaylyn Novak Open Female 21
69 01:30:23 2293 C Christo Maritz Open Male 27
70 01:30:38 1174 B Dewaldt Pretorius Veteran Male 41
71 01:30:53 1322 B Andre Lord Open Male 38
72 01:31:06 1160 B David Vinton Open Male 31
73 01:31:19 1011 B Ross Biggs Veteran Male 44
74 01:31:20 1130 B James Sleigh Master Male 51
75 01:31:23 1056 B Kyle Heugh Open Male 32
76 01:31:29 1274 B Jan Hendrik Hofmeyr Open Male 38
77 01:31:39 1112 B Douglas Parker Open Male 31
78 01:31:47 1052 B Nicola Hendriks Veteran Female 42
79 01:31:59 1108 B Charlotte Noble Master Female 53
80 01:32:05 2322 C Jacques Rossouw Open Male 34
81 01:32:42 1321 B Alexander Krebs Open Male 26
82 01:33:04 2035 C Craig Corbett Open Male 24
83 01:33:25 2095 C Michelle Mentz Open Female 24
84 01:33:33 1018 B Julian Burke Open Male 37
85 01:33:36 1095 B Richard Mee Open Male 34
86 01:33:43 1116 B Esperance Potgieter Open Female 27

Cape Summer Trail Series® 2019
Race 4 LONG COURSE Championship (16km) 

EIKENHOF DAM, TRAILS END



87 01:33:58 8 A Xolisiwe Booi Open Female 34
88 01:34:55 15 A Quintin Combrink Open Male 31
89 01:34:59 2284 C Cas Hulsbosch Open Male 37
90 01:35:43 1323 B Bernice De Wet Open Female 37
91 01:35:44 2216 C Renier van Jaarsveld Open Male 32
92 01:36:10 1263 B Steve Akester Master Male 57
93 01:36:11 2337 C Riana Stofberg Open Male 26
94 01:36:50 1021 B Dianne Cameron-Parker Veteran Female 44
95 01:36:53 2024 C Peter Carrick Veteran Male 48
96 01:37:10 1208 B Nikola van der Linde Open Female 37
97 01:37:17 1332 B Megan Steytler Open Female 29
98 01:37:19 2231 C Anthony McLea Veteran Male 43
99 01:37:34 2259 C Kallie Fernhout Open Male 33
100 01:37:41 1333 B Richard Osrin Master Male 73
101 01:38:02 1142 B Johann Theron Master Male 61
102 01:38:31 2323 C Jared Seymour Hall Open Male 35
103 01:38:50 1293 B David Rodseth Master Male 63
104 01:38:57 1167 B Ralf Bochnig Master Male 56
105 01:39:22 1207 B Penny Ingram Master Female 62
106 01:39:25 2110 C Burgess Patterson Veteran Male 47
107 01:40:22 1329 B Leigh van den Heuvel Open Female 37
108 01:40:39 1093 B Patrick McCann Master Male 55
109 01:40:40 2275 C Schalk Smit Master Male 51
110 01:40:44 1205 B Andrew Wright Veteran Male 44
111 01:40:58 2320 C Helen Kean Open Female 30
112 01:41:09 2087 C Mareli Mans Open Female 35
113 01:41:22 1247 B Alastair Hops Veteran Male 47
114 01:41:27 1113 B Jeanine Peck Open Female 34
115 01:41:32 2064 C Paul Grapendaal Veteran Male 41
116 01:41:37 1039 B Werner Du Toit Open Male 37
117 01:41:52 1206 B Natasha Socari Open Female 26
118 01:42:07 2058 C Mark Fuller Veteran Male 44
119 01:42:17 2055 C Andre Filander Master Male 54
120 01:42:25 2321 C Izabelle Wiid Master Female 50
121 01:42:30 2326 C Mascha Spaans Open Female 25
122 01:42:43 2204 C Anthony Westcott Open Male 36
123 01:42:45 2163 C Kerry Cloete Open Female 34
124 01:42:59 1213 B Ryhan Rheeder Open Male 29
125 01:43:02 2133 C Alan Struthers Veteran Male 45
126 01:43:22 3131 D Warren Kidney Open Male 34
127 01:43:28 1098 B Anika Mikkelson Open Female 31
128 01:43:49 1337 B Tienie Bredell Veteran Male 45
129 01:43:52 1330 B Lirina Bredell Open Female 38
130 01:43:55 1144 B Henry Thomson Veteran Male 44
131 01:44:02 2327 C Retief Lamprecht Master Male 51
132 01:44:07 1150 B Daniël van den Bergh Open Male 33
133 01:44:10 2364 C Julia Nevin Open Female 24
134 01:44:19 2336 C Reg Griessel Open Male 34
135 01:44:21 1210 B Chris Holdswarm Open Male 36
136 01:44:33 1092 B Josie McCann Open Female 22
137 01:44:38 1178 B Tracy Shaw Veteran Female 45
138 01:45:13 2264 C Dale Isaacs Open Male 37
139 01:45:18 2176 C Liane Haig Open Female 34
140 01:45:27 2091 C Scott McIvor Master Male 64
141 01:46:03 2018 C Raubie Brink Open Male 33
142 01:46:40 1326 B David Schneider Master Male 52
143 01:46:41 1335 B Terry Deats Master Female 50
144 01:46:44 2335 C Martin de Villiers Open Male 32
145 01:47:17 2333 C Wouter Klapwijk Master Male 50
146 01:47:20 1106 B Sabine Muller Master Female 53
147 01:47:26 1212 B Tim Fey Open Male 32
148 01:47:40 2205 C Amy Whiting Open Female 32
149 01:47:42 2162 C Sabrina Chesterman Open Female 33
150 01:47:44 1135 B Spencer Sonn Veteran Male 48
151 01:47:45 1004 B Grant Achilles Veteran Male 47
152 01:47:51 1047 B Max Goldin Open Male 34
153 01:47:53 1100 B Leanne Mitchell Veteran Female 42
154 01:48:04 2203 C Willi von Borstel Master Male 50
155 01:48:06 2198 C Johanna Toerien Veteran Female 48
156 01:48:41 2215 C Alec van Niekerk Open Male 32
157 01:48:54 2075 C Siyasanga Khonqo Open Female 33
158 01:48:55 2180 C Craig Henry Veteran Male 44
159 01:48:57 2179 C Carolyn Henry Veteran Female 42
160 01:48:59 2317 C Emma Finlay Open Female 35
161 01:49:06 2129 C David Smith Master Male 51
162 01:49:31 2083 C Lindsay Lloyd Open Female 36
163 01:49:34 2211 C Fazlin Martin Open Female 37
164 01:49:45 2197 C Melissa Thomas Open Female 36
165 01:49:51 2224 C Brent Morhenrood Veteran Male 47
166 01:50:22 2137 C Jaco Swart Open Male 30
167 01:51:02 2117 C Sheila Prestage Master Female 56
168 01:51:03 2138 C Gregory Swartz Master Male 52
169 01:51:14 2225 C Bradley Koen Master Male 52
170 01:51:33 2153 C Saleigh Waggie Open Male 39
171 01:51:35 2331 C Tiago Morgado Open Male 37
172 01:51:42 1211 B Brandon Hendricks Veteran Male 44
173 01:52:34 3128 D Caro Kotze Open Female 35
174 01:52:50 1319 B John Clark Veteran Male 48
175 01:53:13 1157 B Elize van staden Veteran Female 42
176 01:53:40 3039 D Aletia van Antwerpen Open Female 35
177 01:53:57 1002 B Liana Abate Veteran Female 46
178 01:54:07 2340 C Wynand Marleram Veteran Male 40
179 01:54:23 2145 C Jennifer van Niekerk Open Female 27
180 01:54:31 2165 C Gillian Couperthwaite Open Female 25
181 01:54:32 2015 C Joanne Boswell Veteran Female 46



182 01:54:36 2023 C Sarah Camp Open Female 20
183 01:55:21 2140 C Maryka Treurnich Open Female 35
184 01:55:45 3023 D Johandre le Roux Open Male 28
185 01:55:57 2100 C Lorraine Nevin Master Female 56
186 01:57:25 2066 C Steve Heldzingen Veteran Male 46
187 01:57:52 1097 B Ross Middleton Open Male 26
188 01:57:53 2253 C Jared Barker Open Male 32
189 01:58:12 2158 C Timothy Young Open Male 37
190 01:58:34 2330 C Tessa Ogilvie Open Female 28
191 01:59:21 3025 D Cathy Mackenzie Master Female 50
192 01:59:29 1076 B Justin Leslie Open Male 37
193 01:59:30 3018 D Taryn Heywood Open Female 38
194 01:59:31 3129 D Jacob de Villiers Open Male 33
195 01:59:48 2016 C Liz Brash Master Female 59
196 02:00:06 2059 C Juanita Geyer Veteran Female 45
197 02:00:22 2102 C Andrew Nixon Veteran Male 46
198 02:00:25 2005 C Kenneth Anthony Open Male 36
199 02:01:00 2181 C Katja Heymann Veteran Female 48
200 02:01:05 3019 D Sara Hilliard Garratt Open Female 39
201 02:01:05 2175 C Frank Groetzinger Master Male 58
202 02:01:10 2156 C Nicole Woodman Open Female 31
203 02:01:12 1046 B Haydn George Open Male 31
204 02:01:28 2086 C Alphonso Malgas Veteran Male 45
205 02:01:38 3011 D Martha Evans Veteran Female 44
206 02:02:07 3012 D Theari Fernhout Open Female 33
207 02:02:34 1300 B Taskeen Fakier Veteran Female 41
208 02:03:22 1276 B Insaf Kamish Veteran Female 43
209 02:04:02 2011 C Jeremy Beckley Open Male 37
210 02:05:34 2159 C Lailah Achmat-Jakoet Open Female 29
211 02:06:16 2037 C Reneé Cupido Veteran Female 45
212 02:06:21 2006 C Sedick Arendse Veteran Male 48
213 02:06:23 2124 C Rene Schuller Master Female 51
214 02:06:29 1331 B Malikah Madatt Veteran Female 45
215 02:06:31 3122 D Charlotte Schreve Veteran Female 49
216 02:06:57 2338 C Imma Uys Veteran Female 49
217 02:07:01 2339 C Chani van der Heerver Master Female 53
218 02:07:08 2146 C Algurnon Steve van Rooyen Open Male 30
219 02:10:15 1324 B Cassiem Madatt Veteran Male 45
220 02:10:30 2324 C Kate Francis Veteran Female 42
221 02:10:34 2325 C Marcelle Heidtmann Veteran Female 41
222 02:11:22 2053 C Shaheed Essa Veteran Male 48
223 02:11:51 2009 C Togieda Bassadien Master Female 58
224 02:12:43 2056 C Helene Fouche Veteran Female 45
225 02:16:16 3024 D Marizanne Lombard Master Female 53
226 02:16:38 1338 B Waheeb Slarmie Veteran Male 48
227 02:18:26 2316 C Danel Dippenaar Open Female 25
228 02:19:23 2201 C Ilhaam van der Schyff Open Female 37
229 02:19:26 2160 C Nihal Arnold Veteran Female 44
230 02:21:46 2007 C Shafeeka Arendse Veteran Female 47
231 02:21:51 2052 C Faldelha Essa Veteran Female 45
232 02:21:54 2081 C Mufeeda Lewis Veteran Female 45
233 02:30:04 2260 C Jonathan Grant Open Male 30
234 02:35:00 3017 D Shahnaaz Hendricks Open Female 35
235 02:35:03 3028 D Mogamat Nazier Veteran Male 41
236 02:36:14 3132 D Haanim Galvaan Open Female 30



Open Male
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:58:00 88 A Siviwe Nkombi Open Male 30
2 01:00:50 69 A Peter Tsawayo Open Male 39
3 01:05:09 1 A Lucas Adams Open Male 30
4 01:05:38 58 A Drew Romans Open Male 21
5 01:08:59 124 A James Montgomery Open Male 34
6 01:10:41 25 A Jeremy Gray Open Male 31
7 01:10:45 80 A Yashin Raghavjee Open Male 37
8 01:11:25 17 A James Day Open Male 33
9 01:11:27 76 A Floris Maessen Open Male 30
10 01:12:21 1051 B Warren Hawkins Open Male 39
11 01:14:00 4 A Nick Bester Open Male 28
12 01:16:31 107 A Grant Smith Open Male 32
13 01:17:09 1151 B Sierd van der Bij Open Male 30
14 01:18:01 123 A Rob Fellowes Open Male 35
15 01:18:42 6 A Joakim Blackadder Immenkamp Open Male 34
16 01:19:18 73 A Jarno Vorster Open Male 26
17 01:20:55 1336 B Thomas Kirk Wyszkowski-Korwin Open Male 27
18 01:21:26 65 A Jonathan Sydow Open Male 39
19 01:21:32 62 A Rouen Smit Open Male 29
20 01:21:34 1302 B Ryan Harrison Open Male 38
21 01:24:02 70 A Robert Turner Open Male 27
22 01:24:09 1066 B Francois Jooste Open Male 36
23 01:24:15 1031 B Donald Curtayne Open Male 28
24 01:24:52 38 A Aubrey Makhubo Open Male 28
25 01:25:48 1048 B Daniel Green Open Male 33
26 01:25:56 1287 A Frans de Vos Open Male 32
27 01:26:00 1214 B Willie le Grange Open Male 25
28 01:26:25 1065 B Charl Jooste Open Male 34
29 01:26:53 2046 C Leon du Toit Open Male 37
30 01:27:35 1057 B Justin Hewitt Open Male 29
31 01:27:50 1281 B Alastair Sproul Open Male 38
32 01:28:00 35 A Murray Le Roux Open Male 29
33 01:28:27 2127 C Sameer Singh Open Male 33
34 01:28:35 1162 B Stian Visagie Open Male 29
35 01:28:39 1143 B Matt Thompson Open Male 34
36 01:29:02 1049 B Matthew Hall Open Male 33
37 01:29:11 1053 B Martin Henning Open Male 30
38 01:29:50 1111 B Willem Oosthuizen Open Male 30
39 01:30:08 30 A Johann Joubert Open Male 32
40 01:30:23 2293 C Christo Maritz Open Male 27
41 01:30:53 1322 B Andre Lord Open Male 38
42 01:31:06 1160 B David Vinton Open Male 31
43 01:31:23 1056 B Kyle Heugh Open Male 32
44 01:31:29 1274 B Jan Hendrik Hofmeyr Open Male 38
45 01:31:39 1112 B Douglas Parker Open Male 31
46 01:32:05 2322 C Jacques Rossouw Open Male 34
47 01:32:42 1321 B Alexander Krebs Open Male 26
48 01:33:04 2035 C Craig Corbett Open Male 24
49 01:33:33 1018 B Julian Burke Open Male 37
50 01:33:36 1095 B Richard Mee Open Male 34
51 01:34:55 15 A Quintin Combrink Open Male 31
52 01:34:59 2284 C Cas Hulsbosch Open Male 37
53 01:35:44 2216 C Renier van Jaarsveld Open Male 32
54 01:36:11 2337 C Riana Stofberg Open Male 26
55 01:37:34 2259 C Kallie Fernhout Open Male 33
56 01:38:31 2323 C Jared Seymour Hall Open Male 35
57 01:41:37 1039 B Werner Du Toit Open Male 37
58 01:42:43 2204 C Anthony Westcott Open Male 36
59 01:42:59 1213 B Ryhan Rheeder Open Male 29
60 01:43:22 3131 D Warren Kidney Open Male 34
61 01:44:07 1150 B Daniël van den Bergh Open Male 33
62 01:44:19 2336 C Reg Griessel Open Male 34
63 01:44:21 1210 B Chris Holdswarm Open Male 36
64 01:45:13 2264 C Dale Isaacs Open Male 37
65 01:46:03 2018 C Raubie Brink Open Male 33
66 01:46:44 2335 C Martin de Villiers Open Male 32
67 01:47:26 1212 B Tim Fey Open Male 32
68 01:47:51 1047 B Max Goldin Open Male 34
69 01:48:41 2215 C Alec van Niekerk Open Male 32
70 01:50:22 2137 C Jaco Swart Open Male 30
71 01:51:33 2153 C Saleigh Waggie Open Male 39
72 01:51:35 2331 C Tiago Morgado Open Male 37
73 01:55:45 3023 D Johandre le Roux Open Male 28
74 01:57:52 1097 B Ross Middleton Open Male 26
75 01:57:53 2253 C Jared Barker Open Male 32
76 01:58:12 2158 C Timothy Young Open Male 37
77 01:59:29 1076 B Justin Leslie Open Male 37
78 01:59:31 3129 D Jacob de Villiers Open Male 33
79 02:00:25 2005 C Kenneth Anthony Open Male 36
80 02:01:12 1046 B Haydn George Open Male 31
81 02:04:02 2011 C Jeremy Beckley Open Male 37
82 02:07:08 2146 C Algurnon Steve van Rooyen Open Male 30
83 02:30:04 2260 C Jonathan Grant Open Male 30



Open Female
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 01:06:14 125 A Meg Mackenzie Open Female 0
2 01:13:14 126 A Daneil Feldman Open Female 31
3 01:16:59 1215 B Paulina Juttner Open Female 19
4 01:18:28 74 A Carla Whitehead Open Female 34
5 01:20:08 49 A Tanya Posthumus-Fox Open Female 38
6 01:23:03 1036 B Emily Djock Open Female 30
7 01:23:33 1325 B Cleo Albertus Open Female 27
8 01:23:59 1209 B Victoria Pintar Open Female 34
9 01:29:11 50 A Elnari Potgieter Open Female 29
10 01:29:45 2045 C Jessica du Toit Open Female 29
11 01:29:47 1282 B Victoria Stevens Open Female 29
12 01:30:14 66 A Andrea Teagle Open Female 30
13 01:30:18 2103 C Kaylyn Novak Open Female 21
14 01:33:25 2095 C Michelle Mentz Open Female 24
15 01:33:43 1116 B Esperance Potgieter Open Female 27
16 01:33:58 8 A Xolisiwe Booi Open Female 34
17 01:35:43 1323 B Bernice De Wet Open Female 37
18 01:37:10 1208 B Nikola van der Linde Open Female 37
19 01:37:17 1332 B Megan Steytler Open Female 29
20 01:40:22 1329 B Leigh van den Heuvel Open Female 37
21 01:40:58 2320 C Helen Kean Open Female 30
22 01:41:09 2087 C Mareli Mans Open Female 35
23 01:41:27 1113 B Jeanine Peck Open Female 34
24 01:41:52 1206 B Natasha Socari Open Female 26
25 01:42:30 2326 C Mascha Spaans Open Female 25
26 01:42:45 2163 C Kerry Cloete Open Female 34
27 01:43:28 1098 B Anika Mikkelson Open Female 31
28 01:43:52 1330 B Lirina Bredell Open Female 38
29 01:44:10 2364 C Julia Nevin Open Female 24
30 01:44:33 1092 B Josie McCann Open Female 22
31 01:45:18 2176 C Liane Haig Open Female 34
32 01:47:40 2205 C Amy Whiting Open Female 32
33 01:47:42 2162 C Sabrina Chesterman Open Female 33
34 01:48:54 2075 C Siyasanga Khonqo Open Female 33
35 01:48:59 2317 C Emma Finlay Open Female 35
36 01:49:31 2083 C Lindsay Lloyd Open Female 36
37 01:49:34 2211 C Fazlin Martin Open Female 37
38 01:49:45 2197 C Melissa Thomas Open Female 36
39 01:52:34 3128 D Caro Kotze Open Female 35
40 01:53:40 3039 D Aletia van Antwerpen Open Female 35
41 01:54:23 2145 C Jennifer van Niekerk Open Female 27
42 01:54:31 2165 C Gillian Couperthwaite Open Female 25
43 01:54:36 2023 C Sarah Camp Open Female 20
44 01:55:21 2140 C Maryka Treurnich Open Female 35
45 01:58:34 2330 C Tessa Ogilvie Open Female 28
46 01:59:30 3018 D Taryn Heywood Open Female 38
47 02:01:05 3019 D Sara Hilliard Garratt Open Female 39
48 02:01:10 2156 C Nicole Woodman Open Female 31
49 02:02:07 3012 D Theari Fernhout Open Female 33
50 02:05:34 2159 C Lailah Achmat-Jakoet Open Female 29
51 02:18:26 2316 C Danel Dippenaar Open Female 25
52 02:19:23 2201 C Ilhaam van der Schyff Open Female 37
53 02:35:00 3017 D Shahnaaz Hendricks Open Female 35
54 02:36:14 3132 D Haanim Galvaan Open Female 30

Veteran Male
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 01:07:30 10 A Pieter Calitz Veteran Male 43
2 01:14:49 18 A Awie De Swardt Veteran Male 43
3 01:20:30 1163 B Jan-Heyn Vorster Veteran Male 45
4 01:24:35 1216 B Karl Westvig Veteran Male 48
5 01:24:59 1077 B Hugo Leuenberger Veteran Male 41
6 01:25:40 36 A Stefan Lindeque Veteran Male 45
7 01:27:23 1050 B John Hanekom Veteran Male 46
8 01:27:40 1327 B Gary Munn Veteran Male 40
9 01:30:38 1174 B Dewaldt Pretorius Veteran Male 41
10 01:31:19 1011 B Ross Biggs Veteran Male 44
11 01:36:53 2024 C Peter Carrick Veteran Male 48
12 01:37:19 2231 C Anthony McLea Veteran Male 43
13 01:39:25 2110 C Burgess Patterson Veteran Male 47
14 01:40:44 1205 B Andrew Wright Veteran Male 44
15 01:41:22 1247 B Alastair Hops Veteran Male 47
16 01:41:32 2064 C Paul Grapendaal Veteran Male 41
17 01:42:07 2058 C Mark Fuller Veteran Male 44
18 01:43:02 2133 C Alan Struthers Veteran Male 45
19 01:43:49 1337 B Tienie Bredell Veteran Male 45
20 01:43:55 1144 B Henry Thomson Veteran Male 44
21 01:47:44 1135 B Spencer Sonn Veteran Male 48
22 01:47:45 1004 B Grant Achilles Veteran Male 47
23 01:48:55 2180 C Craig Henry Veteran Male 44
24 01:49:51 2224 C Brent Morhenrood Veteran Male 47
25 01:51:42 1211 B Brandon Hendricks Veteran Male 44
26 01:52:50 1319 B John Clark Veteran Male 48
27 01:54:07 2340 C Wynand Marleram Veteran Male 40
28 01:57:25 2066 C Steve Heldzingen Veteran Male 46
29 02:00:22 2102 C Andrew Nixon Veteran Male 46
30 02:01:28 2086 C Alphonso Malgas Veteran Male 45
31 02:06:21 2006 C Sedick Arendse Veteran Male 48
32 02:10:15 1324 B Cassiem Madatt Veteran Male 45
33 02:11:22 2053 C Shaheed Essa Veteran Male 48
34 02:16:38 1338 B Waheeb Slarmie Veteran Male 48
35 02:35:03 3028 D Mogamat Nazier Veteran Male 41



Veteran Female
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 01:31:47 1052 B Nicola Hendriks Veteran Female 42
2 01:36:50 1021 B Dianne Cameron-Parker Veteran Female 44
3 01:44:38 1178 B Tracy Shaw Veteran Female 45
4 01:47:53 1100 B Leanne Mitchell Veteran Female 42
5 01:48:06 2198 C Johanna Toerien Veteran Female 48
6 01:48:57 2179 C Carolyn Henry Veteran Female 42
7 01:53:13 1157 B Elize van staden Veteran Female 42
8 01:53:57 1002 B Liana Abate Veteran Female 46
9 01:54:32 2015 C Joanne Boswell Veteran Female 46
10 02:00:06 2059 C Juanita Geyer Veteran Female 45
11 02:01:00 2181 C Katja Heymann Veteran Female 48
12 02:01:38 3011 D Martha Evans Veteran Female 44
13 02:02:34 1300 B Taskeen Fakier Veteran Female 41
14 02:03:22 1276 B Insaf Kamish Veteran Female 43
15 02:06:16 2037 C Reneé Cupido Veteran Female 45
16 02:06:29 1331 B Malikah Madatt Veteran Female 45
17 02:06:31 3122 D Charlotte Schreve Veteran Female 49
18 02:06:57 2338 C Imma Uys Veteran Female 49
19 02:10:30 2324 C Kate Francis Veteran Female 42
20 02:10:34 2325 C Marcelle Heidtmann Veteran Female 41
21 02:12:43 2056 C Helene Fouche Veteran Female 45
22 02:19:26 2160 C Nihal Arnold Veteran Female 44
23 02:21:46 2007 C Shafeeka Arendse Veteran Female 47
24 02:21:51 2052 C Faldelha Essa Veteran Female 45
25 02:21:54 2081 C Mufeeda Lewis Veteran Female 45

Master Male
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 01:11:53 60 A Duncan Siegfried Master Male 52
2 01:14:22 2 A Robert Austin Master Male 50
3 01:21:24 1145 B Andre Treurnich Master Male 51
4 01:23:29 1001 B Antony Abate Master Male 52
5 01:23:56 1069 B Richard Kruger Master Male 51
6 01:26:46 1044 B Philip Fouche Master Male 50
7 01:28:36 1118 B Emeraan Railoun Master Male 51
8 01:31:20 1130 B James Sleigh Master Male 51
9 01:36:10 1263 B Steve Akester Master Male 57
10 01:37:41 1333 B Richard Osrin Master Male 73
11 01:38:02 1142 B Johann Theron Master Male 61
12 01:38:50 1293 B David Rodseth Master Male 63
13 01:38:57 1167 B Ralf Bochnig Master Male 56
14 01:40:39 1093 B Patrick McCann Master Male 55
15 01:40:40 2275 C Schalk Smit Master Male 51
16 01:42:17 2055 C Andre Filander Master Male 54
17 01:44:02 2327 C Retief Lamprecht Master Male 51
18 01:45:27 2091 C Scott McIvor Master Male 64
19 01:46:40 1326 B David Schneider Master Male 52
20 01:47:17 2333 C Wouter Klapwijk Master Male 50
21 01:48:04 2203 C Willi von Borstel Master Male 50
22 01:49:06 2129 C David Smith Master Male 51
23 01:51:03 2138 C Gregory Swartz Master Male 52
24 01:51:14 2225 C Bradley Koen Master Male 52
25 02:01:05 2175 C Frank Groetzinger Master Male 58

Master Female
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 01:20:11 98 A Julie Huckle Master Female 50
2 01:31:59 1108 B Charlotte Noble Master Female 53
3 01:39:22 1207 B Penny Ingram Master Female 62
4 01:42:25 2321 C Izabelle Wiid Master Female 50
5 01:46:41 1335 B Terry Deats Master Female 50
6 01:47:20 1106 B Sabine Muller Master Female 53
7 01:51:02 2117 C Sheila Prestage Master Female 56
8 01:55:57 2100 C Lorraine Nevin Master Female 56
9 01:59:21 3025 D Cathy Mackenzie Master Female 50
10 01:59:48 2016 C Liz Brash Master Female 59
11 02:06:23 2124 C Rene Schuller Master Female 51
12 02:07:01 2339 C Chani van der Heerver Master Female 53
13 02:11:51 2009 C Togieda Bassadien Master Female 58
14 02:16:16 3024 D Marizanne Lombard Master Female 53



Overall
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:29:16 4024 E Bianca Tarboton Open Female 21
2 00:30:37 5058 F Richard Wojan Open Male 27
3 00:30:40 4111 E Mads Bille Bloch Open Male 32
4 00:31:09 4002 E Deon Bochnig Minimee Male 14
5 00:31:20 4112 E Peter Baumeister Veteran Male 41
6 00:32:30 5147 F Tobias Woxholtt-Jensen Open Male 27
7 00:32:32 4003 E Cullen Clarke Minimee Male 11
8 00:32:54 4004 E Liam Clarke Minimee Male 11
9 00:32:55 5134 F Stuart Hobson Open Male 21
10 00:33:01 4013 E Christopher Hearne Open Male 30
11 00:33:16 4018 E Mikaeel Moolla Minimee Male 13
12 00:33:33 5009 F Nicholas Bunn Open Male 20
13 00:33:39 4036 E Leslie Chivell Master Male 63
14 00:33:42 5084 F Byron Haupt Open Male 31
15 00:33:48 5003 F Jarryd Barnes Open Male 24
16 00:34:05 4006 E Jethro Dunn Junior Male 15
17 00:34:09 4000 E Andre Badenhorst Open Male 27
18 00:34:52 5031 F Styger Kruger Open Male 26
19 00:34:57 5086 F PJ Moses Veteran Male 42
20 00:35:04 4117 E Vaughn Olckers Master Male 53
21 00:35:20 4012 E Ralph Harris Open Male 39
22 00:35:21 5004 F Reece Barnes Open Male 25
23 00:36:07 4005 E Jansen du Plessis Open Male 27
24 00:36:12 6258 G Selwyn Martinessen Master Male 55
25 00:36:14 4021 E Wynand Seimons Veteran Male 43
26 00:36:45 4026 E Christo Van der Berg Veteran Male 46
27 00:37:14 4114 E Jacques Le Roux Open Male 38
28 00:37:16 4017 E Brett Maeyer Open Male 26
29 00:37:48 4034 E Richard Rossiter Master Male 61
30 00:38:28 4007 E Christie Engelbrecht Veteran Male 44
31 00:38:39 6062 G Francois Geldenhuys Veteran Male 44
32 00:38:45 5085 F Fagmieda Haupt Open Female 34
33 00:38:50 5071 F Riaz Orrie Open Male 19
34 00:39:12 4008 E Paul Engelbrecht Veteran Male 49
35 00:39:22 4001 E Carla Bochnig Minimee Female 14
36 00:39:24 4038 E Samuel Longmore Peewee Male 10
37 00:39:26 4030 E Alistair Fisher Veteran Male 44
38 00:39:34 6406 G Sam Meintjes Junior Male 15
39 00:39:43 5070 F Ashraf Orrie Master Male 50
40 00:39:44 6414 G Stiaan Prinsloo Veteran Male 43
41 00:40:06 6413 G Chad Geldenhuys Open Male 27
42 00:40:21 4033 E Johnathan Dellbridge Peewee Male 10
43 00:40:37 4118 E Mohammed Moolla Veteran Male 45
44 00:40:37 6504 G Neil Pozzo Open Male 36
45 00:41:00 5019 F Bridgid Hamilton Russell Master Female 59
46 00:41:08 4115 E Barberg Parker Master Female 60
47 00:41:17 6013 G Christopher Boshoff Open Male 38
48 00:41:24 6181 G Jeremy West Open Male 37
49 00:41:58 6009 G Linda Basson Open Female 29
50 00:42:10 5015 F Bill Dunn Master Male 50
51 00:42:12 6394 G Labaré Viviers Open Female 30
52 00:42:18 6386 G Gabriele Di Giorgio Open Male 27
53 00:42:21 4009 E Nick Etherton Peewee Male 9
54 00:42:30 5068 F Herman Scholtemeijer Open Male 0
55 00:42:36 5048 F Shane Schwulst Open Male 29
56 00:42:39 6077 G Yolanda Holtzhausen Veteran Female 43
57 00:42:49 5006 F Andre Blignaut Open Male 32
58 00:42:51 5018 F Christine Greig Junior Female 15
59 00:42:55 4022 E Antony Smyth Veteran Male 48
60 00:43:19 4116 E Winston Guess Open Male 32
61 00:43:29 7051 H Johan Nilsson Veteran Male 48
62 00:43:30 5044 F Manny Pereira Master Male 50
63 00:43:38 6412 G Phillip Petersen Open Male 25
64 00:43:49 4011 E Hilary Gardner Veteran Female 41
65 00:43:50 5096 F Minette Kallis Open Female 37
66 00:43:52 6410 G Tiffany Onderstall Open Female 22
67 00:43:58 6213 G Maranda Muller Open Female 27
68 00:44:08 6385 G Du Toit Schreve Open Male 33
69 00:44:13 4023 E Beverley Smyth Veteran Female 46
70 00:44:16 6411 G Ryan Brown Open Male 37
71 00:44:22 6143 G Craig Schwulst Veteran Male 41
72 00:44:22 5035 F Grant Longmore Veteran Male 45
73 00:44:33 6104 E Zeyad Maarman Peewee Male 9
74 00:44:33 5069 F Roldah Orrie Master Female 53
75 00:44:40 4029 E Claire Fisher Minimee Female 12
76 00:45:18 5074 F Alfred Temmers Master Male 51
77 00:45:51 6018 G Guy Brown Master Male 68
78 00:46:01 5152 F David Bloom Open Male 0
79 00:46:04 7198 H Bryan Mulliner Master Female 59
80 00:46:06 5153 F Lindsay Bloom Open Female 0
81 00:46:13 5111 F Johan Van Litsenborgh Veteran Male 40
82 00:46:28 5036 F Chris Maeyer Master Male 63
83 00:46:29 7196 H Stephen Mitchell Open Male 31
84 00:46:32 7077 H Arno Theron Open Male 35
85 00:47:04 5049 F Kylie Tarboton Open Female 28
86 00:47:13 6175 G Nikie van Veen Open Female 29
87 00:47:35 6402 G Peter Szeili Master Male 54
88 00:47:38 5057 F Christian Wiesener Veteran Male 46
89 00:47:45 7052 H Julian Novak Master Male 52
90 00:47:55 5033 F Willemien le Roux Open Female 37
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91 00:48:02 6416 G Elizabeth Laubscher Open Female 31
92 00:48:06 5063 F Dewald Treurnich Minimee Male 14
93 00:48:07 6023 G Julie Campbell Open Female 28
94 00:48:10 6102 G Peter Long How Open Male 29
95 00:48:11 5150 F Sharon Sleigh Master Female 51
96 00:48:21 5143 F Elmare Herring Veteran Female 49
97 00:48:21 6425 G Caitlin Procter Open Female 32
98 00:48:27 5013 F Andre De Vos Veteran Male 41
99 00:48:36 6388 G Gileam Viviers Open Male 32
100 00:48:39 6309 G Simon Solomon Open Male 31
101 00:48:42 6078 G Geoff Howard Master Male 53
102 00:48:46 6173 G Brenda Van Rooyen Master Female 55
103 00:48:49 6019 G Jann Brown Master Female 63
104 00:48:56 6090 G Lize King Open Female 30
105 00:49:07 6174 G Robin Van Rooyen Master Male 63
106 00:49:32 5007 F Nikki Boshoff Veteran Female 48
107 00:49:41 5002 F Emma Barker-Goldie Veteran Female 40
108 00:49:48 7085 H Hendrik van Rhyn Veteran Male 46
109 00:49:53 6390 G Janice Pozzo Open Female 30
110 00:50:03 6307 G Jane Abasalie Open Female 24
111 00:50:07 6415 G Brendon Bigara Veteran Male 45
112 00:50:14 5148 F SG Laubcher Open Male 34
113 00:50:16 5145 F Kate Finlay Open Female 35
114 00:50:18 6191 G Riana du Plessis Open Female 33
115 00:50:20 5124 F Colin Ohlhoff Open Male 38
116 00:50:28 6192 G Sanelle du Plessis Open Female 33
117 00:50:30 6204 G Christa Schonitz Open Female 36
118 00:50:44 6041 G Alex De villiers Open Male 28
119 00:50:48 6419 G Kelsey Gilpine Open Female 28
120 00:50:53 6150 G Sasha Tarboton Master Female 59
121 00:50:56 6290 G Anton Uys Master Male 58
122 00:51:09 6162 G Jacori Uys Open Female 32
123 00:51:12 6404 G Rogan Cowan Open Male 25
124 00:51:17 6190 G Chris Clark Master Male 76
125 00:51:58 7189 H Shelley Meintjies Veteran Female 48
126 00:52:04 7201 H Sarah Newmann Junior Female 15
127 00:52:13 6403 G Rebecca Dallas Open Female 25
128 00:52:17 6266 G Neil Ebing Master Male 66
129 00:52:19 7108 H Clive Corbett Master Male 52
130 00:52:26 6068 G Britta Greenlees Open Female 33
131 00:52:26 7059 H Claire Roodt Veteran Female 45
132 00:52:31 6417 G Charles Jaars Master Male 55
133 00:52:36 7089 H Hilton Warrington Master Male 55
134 00:52:46 6046 G Afzal Dhansay Master Male 58
135 00:52:55 7023 H Margaux Eyers Veteran Female 41
136 00:52:56 7004 H Lionel Basson Open Male 32
137 00:52:59 5149 F Shaun Filander Open Male 30
138 00:53:06 6131 G Lindsey Orr Master Female 70
139 00:53:21 6223 G Insaf Kamish Veteran Female 43
140 00:53:23 5106 F Paul Johann Pretorius Open Male 26
141 00:53:26 6011 G Roanna Bernatzeder Open Female 35
142 00:53:29 5114 F Zonika Venter Open Female 28
143 00:53:44 5046 F Nastassia Rockliffe Open Male 26
144 00:54:00 7039 H Ruth Kohlberg Master Female 54
145 00:54:05 6015 G Lisa Bouwer Master Female 51
146 00:54:08 6014 G Kevin Bouwer Master Male 54
147 00:54:13 6240 G Debra Choice Master Female 52
148 00:54:15 6064 G Charmaine Gower Master Female 50
149 00:54:17 6139 G Stefan Roodt Master Male 54
150 00:54:23 6000 G Reagan Africa Open Male 27
151 00:54:29 6198 G Bronwen Miller Open Female 32
152 00:54:31 6206 G Lee-Zanne Strydom Open Female 27
153 00:54:34 6193 G Christopher Griebenouw Open Male 30
154 00:54:35 5065 F Sulaiman Bassier Master Male 62
155 00:54:37 5072 F Nabeelah Orrie Open Female 23
156 00:54:47 7020 H Tiffany Ebden Veteran Female 40
157 00:54:49 6167 G Susan van der Walt Veteran Female 40
158 00:54:52 6421 G Louraine Van Rensburg Veteran Female 44
159 00:54:59 6389 G Jacqui Niehaus Open Female 26
160 00:55:00 7166 H Leoni Thomas Open Female 38
161 00:55:03 6395 G Marian Walker Master Female 56
162 00:55:12 5112 F Charlene Venter Master Female 50
163 00:55:14 5113 F Dave Venter Master Male 53
164 00:55:14 6026 G Claudia Chamberlain Open Female 37
165 00:55:30 6189 G Mark Chamberlain Master Male 53
166 00:55:35 7126 H Carine Daniels Veteran Male 43
167 00:55:37 7078 H Sam Troost Master Male 62
168 00:56:02 6418 G Eric Leong son Master Male 55
169 00:56:43 6277 G Samantha Obery Open Female 35
170 00:57:05 6137 G Micaela Pym Open Female 27
171 00:57:13 6392 G Karen Horsburgh Veteran Female 40
172 00:57:33 6060 G Raymond Ford Open Male 38
173 00:57:36 5052 F Kathie Troost Master Female 60
174 00:57:50 6420 G Mareldia Ryklief Veteran Female 48
175 00:57:52 7194 H Wayne Lazo Master Male 60
176 00:57:56 5151 F Michelle Pullen Open Female 32
177 00:58:06 6040 G Kamari de Rijk Open Female 35
178 00:58:09 6237 G Nadia Joubert Open Female 31
179 00:58:31 7197 H Anne-marie Van Beeriere Open Female 28
180 00:58:32 6268 G Lee Groenewaldt Open Male 38
181 00:58:37 6422 G Atiya Patel Open Female 30
182 00:58:38 7187 H Michelle Von Waltsleben Veteran Female 41
183 00:58:51 7159 H Bronwyn Lindsay Open Female 37
184 00:58:54 7163 H George van Rooyen Open Male 36
185 00:58:55 6225 G Kerry Goddard Open Female 21
186 00:59:07 6044 G Roan Dearham Open Male 28
187 01:00:08 6217 G Ester Dreyer Open Female 39
188 01:00:10 6067 G Cayley Green Open Female 29
189 01:00:13 6270 G Timothy Higgins Open Male 28



190 01:00:26 5154 F G Kruger Master Male 0
191 01:00:27 6081 G Anni Jackson Open Female 27
192 01:00:36 6056 G Nicola Everitt Open Female 32
193 01:01:02 6022 G Garth Cairns Open Male 26
194 01:01:17 6423 G Jo Price Veteran Female 46
195 01:01:22 6393 G Kath Burke Open Female 36
196 01:02:18 7102 H Sheila Joseph Master Female 77
197 01:02:21 7136 H Faiza Railoun Master Female 53
198 01:02:36 7200 H Tracy Calvet Veteran Female 47
199 01:02:54 6103 G Deanne Longmore Veteran Female 42
200 01:03:28 6006 G Cathy Baring-Gould Master Female 57
201 01:03:40 6074 G Nicole Hayes Open Female 30
202 01:04:00 7049 H Zaid Moolla Peewee Male 10
203 01:04:08 6163 G Hetta Van der Berg Veteran Female 46
204 01:04:10 7048 H Naeema Moolla Veteran Female 40
205 01:04:27 7067 H Saarah Slamang Open Female 22
206 01:04:30 6405 G Ryan Dearlove Veteran Male 44
207 01:04:31 7040 H Thozama Koli Master Female 59
208 01:04:46 6424 G Carin Abramovitz Master Female 57
209 01:04:48 5089 F Layla Longmore Peewee Female 10
210 01:05:19 7057 H Daria Prinsloo Veteran Female 45
211 01:05:23 7014 H Robbie Dallas-Orr Master Male 78
212 01:05:38 4113 E Michael Holmes Open Male 30
213 01:06:09 7199 H Kate Gunston Open Female 26
214 01:06:11 7047 H Ashleigh Mee Open Female 31
215 01:06:15 7185 H Torrin Theron Veteran Female 40
216 01:06:18 6215 G Martin Bendzima Malamba Peewee Male 8
217 01:06:22 6284 G Dawn Rossiter Master Female 62
218 01:06:38 6298 G Fatima Ryklief Veteran Female 47
219 01:06:45 7164 H Jaime Seymour Minimee Female 13
220 01:06:59 6159 G Devin Thiart Open Male 25
221 01:07:01 6005 G Nicola Badenhorst Open Female 22
222 01:07:06 7186 H Darren Smith Master Male 53
223 01:07:15 7167 H Robyn Seymour Veteran Female 41
224 01:07:21 6110 G Ian Maling Master Male 60
225 01:07:42 7091 H Charlene West Open Female 38
226 01:08:06 6426 G Shay Bartlett Veteran Male 43
227 01:08:25 7066 H Angela Sillifant Veteran Female 41
228 01:08:26 6302 G Fatima Moolla Veteran Female 45
229 01:08:28 6085 G Roscoe Jansen Open Male 32
230 01:09:02 6070 G Lesley Haddow Veteran Female 48
231 01:09:04 6114 G Carmen Mans Veteran Female 44
232 01:11:09 7195 H Karen Lazo Master Female 55
233 01:11:22 6226 G Danielle Rossiter Open Female 22
234 01:11:37 7122 H Sue Blomenis Veteran Female 47
235 01:12:33 6262 G Tracy Berry Veteran Female 46
236 01:13:01 7188 H Claire Munn Open Female 38
237 01:15:49 6301 G Shifah Abrahams Open Female 23
238 01:16:26 6144 G Shereen September Veteran Female 48
239 01:19:28 7191 H Sheri Ingram Open Female 30
240 01:19:33 7190 H Barry Ingram Master Male 70
241 01:20:32 6216 G Amber-Jane Malamba Peewee Female 9
242 01:20:47 6109 G Abby Malamba Veteran Female 44
243 01:24:38 7029 H Nicole Hermans Open Female 35
244 01:41:44 7193 H Debbie Mulliner Veteran Female 0
245 01:41:47 7202 H Shannon Neumann Open Female 18

Open Male
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:30:37 5058 F Richard Wojan Open Male 27
2 00:30:40 4111 E Mads Bille Bloch Open Male 32
3 00:32:30 5147 F Tobias Woxholtt-Jensen Open Male 27
4 00:32:55 5134 F Stuart Hobson Open Male 21
5 00:33:01 4013 E Christopher Hearne Open Male 30
6 00:33:33 5009 F Nicholas Bunn Open Male 20
7 00:33:42 5084 F Byron Haupt Open Male 31
8 00:33:48 5003 F Jarryd Barnes Open Male 24
9 00:34:09 4000 E Andre Badenhorst Open Male 27
10 00:34:52 5031 F Styger Kruger Open Male 26
11 00:35:20 4012 E Ralph Harris Open Male 39
12 00:35:21 5004 F Reece Barnes Open Male 25
13 00:36:07 4005 E Jansen du Plessis Open Male 27
14 00:37:14 4114 E Jacques Le Roux Open Male 38
15 00:37:16 4017 E Brett Maeyer Open Male 26
16 00:38:50 5071 F Riaz Orrie Open Male 19
17 00:40:06 6413 G Chad Geldenhuys Open Male 27
18 00:40:37 6504 G Neil Pozzo Open Male 36
19 00:41:17 6013 G Christopher Boshoff Open Male 38
20 00:41:24 6181 G Jeremy West Open Male 37
21 00:42:18 6386 G Gabriele Di Giorgio Open Male 27
22 00:42:30 5068 F Herman Scholtemeijer Open Male 0
23 00:42:36 5048 F Shane Schwulst Open Male 29
24 00:42:49 5006 F Andre Blignaut Open Male 32
25 00:43:19 4116 E Winston Guess Open Male 32
26 00:43:38 6412 G Phillip Petersen Open Male 25
27 00:44:08 6385 G Du Toit Schreve Open Male 33
28 00:44:16 6411 G Ryan Brown Open Male 37
29 00:46:01 5152 F David Bloom Open Male 0
30 00:46:29 7196 H Stephen Mitchell Open Male 31
31 00:46:32 7077 H Arno Theron Open Male 35
32 00:48:10 6102 G Peter Long How Open Male 29
33 00:48:36 6388 G Gileam Viviers Open Male 32
34 00:48:39 6309 G Simon Solomon Open Male 31
35 00:50:14 5148 F SG Laubcher Open Male 34
36 00:50:20 5124 F Colin Ohlhoff Open Male 38
37 00:50:44 6041 G Alex De villiers Open Male 28
38 00:51:12 6404 G Rogan Cowan Open Male 25
39 00:52:56 7004 H Lionel Basson Open Male 32
40 00:52:59 5149 F Shaun Filander Open Male 30



41 00:53:23 5106 F Paul Johann Pretorius Open Male 26
42 00:53:44 5046 F Nastassia Rockliffe Open Male 26
43 00:54:23 6000 G Reagan Africa Open Male 27
44 00:54:34 6193 G Christopher Griebenouw Open Male 30
45 00:57:33 6060 G Raymond Ford Open Male 38
46 00:58:32 6268 G Lee Groenewaldt Open Male 38
47 00:58:54 7163 H George van Rooyen Open Male 36
48 00:59:07 6044 G Roan Dearham Open Male 28
49 01:00:13 6270 G Timothy Higgins Open Male 28
50 01:01:02 6022 G Garth Cairns Open Male 26
51 01:05:38 4113 E Michael Holmes Open Male 30
52 01:06:59 6159 G Devin Thiart Open Male 25
53 01:08:28 6085 G Roscoe Jansen Open Male 32

Open Female
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:29:16 4024 E Bianca Tarboton Open Female 21
2 00:38:45 5085 F Fagmieda Haupt Open Female 34
3 00:41:58 6009 G Linda Basson Open Female 29
4 00:42:12 6394 G Labaré Viviers Open Female 30
5 00:43:50 5096 F Minette Kallis Open Female 37
6 00:43:52 6410 G Tiffany Onderstall Open Female 22
7 00:43:58 6213 G Maranda Muller Open Female 27
8 00:46:06 5153 F Lindsay Bloom Open Female 0
9 00:47:04 5049 F Kylie Tarboton Open Female 28
10 00:47:13 6175 G Nikie van Veen Open Female 29
11 00:47:55 5033 F Willemien le Roux Open Female 37
12 00:48:02 6416 G Elizabeth Laubscher Open Female 31
13 00:48:07 6023 G Julie Campbell Open Female 28
14 00:48:21 6425 G Caitlin Procter Open Female 32
15 00:48:56 6090 G Lize King Open Female 30
16 00:49:53 6390 G Janice Pozzo Open Female 30
17 00:50:03 6307 G Jane Abasalie Open Female 24
18 00:50:16 5145 F Kate Finlay Open Female 35
19 00:50:18 6191 G Riana du Plessis Open Female 33
20 00:50:28 6192 G Sanelle du Plessis Open Female 33
21 00:50:30 6204 G Christa Schonitz Open Female 36
22 00:50:48 6419 G Kelsey Gilpine Open Female 28
23 00:51:09 6162 G Jacori Uys Open Female 32
24 00:52:13 6403 G Rebecca Dallas Open Female 25
25 00:52:26 6068 G Britta Greenlees Open Female 33
26 00:53:26 6011 G Roanna Bernatzeder Open Female 35
27 00:53:29 5114 F Zonika Venter Open Female 28
28 00:54:29 6198 G Bronwen Miller Open Female 32
29 00:54:31 6206 G Lee-Zanne Strydom Open Female 27
30 00:54:37 5072 F Nabeelah Orrie Open Female 23
31 00:54:59 6389 G Jacqui Niehaus Open Female 26
32 00:55:00 7166 H Leoni Thomas Open Female 38
33 00:55:14 6026 G Claudia Chamberlain Open Female 37
34 00:56:43 6277 G Samantha Obery Open Female 35
35 00:57:05 6137 G Micaela Pym Open Female 27
36 00:57:56 5151 F Michelle Pullen Open Female 32
37 00:58:06 6040 G Kamari de Rijk Open Female 35
38 00:58:09 6237 G Nadia Joubert Open Female 31
39 00:58:31 7197 H Anne-marie Van Beeriere Open Female 28
40 00:58:37 6422 G Atiya Patel Open Female 30
41 00:58:51 7159 H Bronwyn Lindsay Open Female 37
42 00:58:55 6225 G Kerry Goddard Open Female 21
43 01:00:08 6217 G Ester Dreyer Open Female 39
44 01:00:10 6067 G Cayley Green Open Female 29
45 01:00:27 6081 G Anni Jackson Open Female 27
46 01:00:36 6056 G Nicola Everitt Open Female 32
47 01:01:22 6393 G Kath Burke Open Female 36
48 01:03:40 6074 G Nicole Hayes Open Female 30
49 01:04:27 7067 H Saarah Slamang Open Female 22
50 01:06:09 7199 H Kate Gunston Open Female 26
51 01:06:11 7047 H Ashleigh Mee Open Female 31
52 01:07:01 6005 G Nicola Badenhorst Open Female 22
53 01:07:42 7091 H Charlene West Open Female 38
54 01:11:22 6226 G Danielle Rossiter Open Female 22
55 01:13:01 7188 H Claire Munn Open Female 38
56 01:15:49 6301 G Shifah Abrahams Open Female 23
57 01:19:28 7191 H Sheri Ingram Open Female 30
58 01:24:38 7029 H Nicole Hermans Open Female 35
59 01:41:47 7202 H Shannon Neumann Open Female 18

Veteran Male
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:31:20 4112 E Peter Baumeister Veteran Male 41
2 00:34:57 5086 F PJ Moses Veteran Male 42
3 00:36:14 4021 E Wynand Seimons Veteran Male 43
4 00:36:45 4026 E Christo Van der Berg Veteran Male 46
5 00:38:28 4007 E Christie Engelbrecht Veteran Male 44
6 00:38:39 6062 G Francois Geldenhuys Veteran Male 44
7 00:39:12 4008 E Paul Engelbrecht Veteran Male 49
8 00:39:26 4030 E Alistair Fisher Veteran Male 44
9 00:39:44 6414 G Stiaan Prinsloo Veteran Male 43
10 00:40:37 4118 E Mohammed Moolla Veteran Male 45
11 00:42:55 4022 E Antony Smyth Veteran Male 48
12 00:43:29 7051 H Johan Nilsson Veteran Male 48
13 00:44:22 6143 G Craig Schwulst Veteran Male 41
14 00:44:22 5035 F Grant Longmore Veteran Male 45
15 00:46:13 5111 F Johan Van Litsenborgh Veteran Male 40
16 00:47:38 5057 F Christian Wiesener Veteran Male 46
17 00:48:27 5013 F Andre De Vos Veteran Male 41
18 00:49:48 7085 H Hendrik van Rhyn Veteran Male 46
19 00:50:07 6415 G Brendon Bigara Veteran Male 45
20 00:55:35 7126 H Carine Daniels Veteran Male 43
21 01:04:30 6405 G Ryan Dearlove Veteran Male 44
22 01:08:06 6426 G Shay Bartlett Veteran Male 43



Veteran Female
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:42:39 6077 G Yolanda Holtzhausen Veteran Female 43
2 00:43:49 4011 E Hilary Gardner Veteran Female 41
3 00:44:13 4023 E Beverley Smyth Veteran Female 46
4 00:48:21 5143 F Elmare Herring Veteran Female 49
5 00:49:32 5007 F Nikki Boshoff Veteran Female 48
6 00:49:41 5002 F Emma Barker-Goldie Veteran Female 40
7 00:51:58 7189 H Shelley Meintjies Veteran Female 48
8 00:52:26 7059 H Claire Roodt Veteran Female 45
9 00:52:55 7023 H Margaux Eyers Veteran Female 41
10 00:53:21 6223 G Insaf Kamish Veteran Female 43
11 00:54:47 7020 H Tiffany Ebden Veteran Female 40
12 00:54:49 6167 G Susan van der Walt Veteran Female 40
13 00:54:52 6421 G Louraine Van Rensburg Veteran Female 44
14 00:57:13 6392 G Karen Horsburgh Veteran Female 40
15 00:57:50 6420 G Mareldia Ryklief Veteran Female 48
16 00:58:38 7187 H Michelle Von Waltsleben Veteran Female 41
17 01:01:17 6423 G Jo Price Veteran Female 46
18 01:02:36 7200 H Tracy Calvet Veteran Female 47
19 01:02:54 6103 G Deanne Longmore Veteran Female 42
20 01:04:08 6163 G Hetta Van der Berg Veteran Female 46
21 01:04:10 7048 H Naeema Moolla Veteran Female 40
22 01:05:19 7057 H Daria Prinsloo Veteran Female 45
23 01:06:15 7185 H Torrin Theron Veteran Female 40
24 01:06:38 6298 G Fatima Ryklief Veteran Female 47
25 01:07:15 7167 H Robyn Seymour Veteran Female 41
26 01:08:25 7066 H Angela Sillifant Veteran Female 41
27 01:08:26 6302 G Fatima Moolla Veteran Female 45
28 01:09:02 6070 G Lesley Haddow Veteran Female 48
29 01:09:04 6114 G Carmen Mans Veteran Female 44
30 01:11:37 7122 H Sue Blomenis Veteran Female 47
31 01:12:33 6262 G Tracy Berry Veteran Female 46
32 01:16:26 6144 G Shereen September Veteran Female 48
33 01:20:47 6109 G Abby Malamba Veteran Female 44
34 01:41:44 7193 H Debbie Mulliner Veteran Female 0

Master Male
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:33:39 4036 E Leslie Chivell Master Male 63
2 00:35:04 4117 E Vaughn Olckers Master Male 53
3 00:36:12 6258 G Selwyn Martinessen Master Male 55
4 00:37:48 4034 E Richard Rossiter Master Male 61
5 00:39:43 5070 F Ashraf Orrie Master Male 50
6 00:42:10 5015 F Bill Dunn Master Male 50
7 00:43:30 5044 F Manny Pereira Master Male 50
8 00:45:18 5074 F Alfred Temmers Master Male 51
9 00:45:51 6018 G Guy Brown Master Male 68
10 00:46:28 5036 F Chris Maeyer Master Male 63
11 00:47:35 6402 G Peter Szeili Master Male 54
12 00:47:45 7052 H Julian Novak Master Male 52
13 00:48:42 6078 G Geoff Howard Master Male 53
14 00:49:07 6174 G Robin Van Rooyen Master Male 63
15 00:50:56 6290 G Anton Uys Master Male 58
16 00:51:17 6190 G Chris Clark Master Male 76
17 00:52:17 6266 G Neil Ebing Master Male 66
18 00:52:19 7108 H Clive Corbett Master Male 52
19 00:52:31 6417 G Charles Jaars Master Male 55
20 00:52:36 7089 H Hilton Warrington Master Male 55
21 00:52:46 6046 G Afzal Dhansay Master Male 58
22 00:54:08 6014 G Kevin Bouwer Master Male 54
23 00:54:17 6139 G Stefan Roodt Master Male 54
24 00:54:35 5065 F Sulaiman Bassier Master Male 62
25 00:55:14 5113 F Dave Venter Master Male 53
26 00:55:30 6189 G Mark Chamberlain Master Male 53
27 00:55:37 7078 H Sam Troost Master Male 62
28 00:56:02 6418 G Eric Leong son Master Male 55
29 00:57:52 7194 H Wayne Lazo Master Male 60
30 01:00:26 5154 F G Kruger Master Male 0
31 01:05:23 7014 H Robbie Dallas-Orr Master Male 78
32 01:07:06 7186 H Darren Smith Master Male 53
33 01:07:21 6110 G Ian Maling Master Male 60
34 01:19:33 7190 H Barry Ingram Master Male 70

Master Female
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:41:00 5019 F Bridgid Hamilton Russell Master Female 59
2 00:41:08 4115 E Barberg Parker Master Female 60
3 00:44:33 5069 F Roldah Orrie Master Female 53
4 00:46:04 7198 H Bryan Mulliner Master Female 59
5 00:48:11 5150 F Sharon Sleigh Master Female 51
6 00:48:46 6173 G Brenda Van Rooyen Master Female 55
7 00:48:49 6019 G Jann Brown Master Female 63
8 00:50:53 6150 G Sasha Tarboton Master Female 59
9 00:53:06 6131 G Lindsey Orr Master Female 70
10 00:54:00 7039 H Ruth Kohlberg Master Female 54
11 00:54:05 6015 G Lisa Bouwer Master Female 51
12 00:54:13 6240 G Debra Choice Master Female 52
13 00:54:15 6064 G Charmaine Gower Master Female 50
14 00:55:03 6395 G Marian Walker Master Female 56
15 00:55:12 5112 F Charlene Venter Master Female 50
16 00:57:36 5052 F Kathie Troost Master Female 60
17 01:02:18 7102 H Sheila Joseph Master Female 77
18 01:02:21 7136 H Faiza Railoun Master Female 53
19 01:03:28 6006 G Cathy Baring-Gould Master Female 57
20 01:04:31 7040 H Thozama Koli Master Female 59
21 01:04:46 6424 G Carin Abramovitz Master Female 57
22 01:06:22 6284 G Dawn Rossiter Master Female 62
23 01:11:09 7195 H Karen Lazo Master Female 55



Junior
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:34:05 4006 E Jethro Dunn Junior Male 15
2 00:39:34 6406 G Sam Meintjes Junior Male 15
3 00:42:51 5018 F Christine Greig Junior Female 15
4 00:52:04 7201 H Sarah Newmann Junior Female 15

Minimee 
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:31:09 4002 E Deon Bochnig Minimee Male 14
2 00:32:32 4003 E Cullen Clarke Minimee Male 11
3 00:32:54 4004 E Liam Clarke Minimee Male 11
4 00:33:16 4018 E Mikaeel Moolla Minimee Male 13
5 00:39:22 4001 E Carla Bochnig Minimee Female 14
6 00:44:40 4029 E Claire Fisher Minimee Female 12
7 00:48:06 5063 F Dewald Treurnich Minimee Male 14
8 01:06:45 7164 H Jaime Seymour Minimee Female 13

Peewee 
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:39:24 4038 E Samuel Longmore Peewee Male 10
2 00:40:21 4033 E Johnathan Dellbridge Peewee Male 10
3 00:42:21 4009 E Nick Etherton Peewee Male 9
4 00:44:33 6104 E Zeyad Maarman Peewee Male 9
5 01:04:00 7049 H Zaid Moolla Peewee Male 10
6 01:04:48 5089 F Layla Longmore Peewee Female 10
7 01:06:18 6215 G Martin Bendzima Malamba Peewee Male 8
8 01:20:32 6216 G Amber-Jane Malamba Peewee Female 9



Overall
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:29:16 4024 E Bianca Tarboton Open Female 21
2 00:30:37 5058 F Richard Wojan Open Male 27
3 00:30:40 4111 E Mads Bille Bloch Open Male 32
4 00:31:09 4002 E Deon Bochnig Minimee Male 14
5 00:31:20 4112 E Peter Baumeister Veteran Male 41
6 00:32:30 5147 F Tobias Woxholtt-Jensen Open Male 27
7 00:32:32 4003 E Cullen Clarke Minimee Male 11
8 00:32:54 4004 E Liam Clarke Minimee Male 11
9 00:32:55 5134 F Stuart Hobson Open Male 21
10 00:33:01 4013 E Christopher Hearne Open Male 30
11 00:33:16 4018 E Mikaeel Moolla Minimee Male 13
12 00:33:33 5009 F Nicholas Bunn Open Male 20
13 00:33:39 4036 E Leslie Chivell Master Male 63
14 00:33:42 5084 F Byron Haupt Open Male 31
15 00:33:48 5003 F Jarryd Barnes Open Male 24
16 00:34:05 4006 E Jethro Dunn Junior Male 15
17 00:34:09 4000 E Andre Badenhorst Open Male 27
18 00:34:52 5031 F Styger Kruger Open Male 26
19 00:34:57 5086 F PJ Moses Veteran Male 42
20 00:35:04 4117 E Vaughn Olckers Master Male 53
21 00:35:20 4012 E Ralph Harris Open Male 39
22 00:35:21 5004 F Reece Barnes Open Male 25
23 00:36:07 4005 E Jansen du Plessis Open Male 27
24 00:36:12 6258 G Selwyn Martinessen Master Male 55
25 00:36:14 4021 E Wynand Seimons Veteran Male 43
26 00:36:45 4026 E Christo Van der Berg Veteran Male 46
27 00:37:14 4114 E Jacques Le Roux Open Male 38
28 00:37:16 4017 E Brett Maeyer Open Male 26
29 00:37:48 4034 E Richard Rossiter Master Male 61
30 00:38:28 4007 E Christie Engelbrecht Veteran Male 44
31 00:38:39 6062 G Francois Geldenhuys Veteran Male 44
32 00:38:45 5085 F Fagmieda Haupt Open Female 34
33 00:38:50 5071 F Riaz Orrie Open Male 19
34 00:39:12 4008 E Paul Engelbrecht Veteran Male 49
35 00:39:22 4001 E Carla Bochnig Minimee Female 14
36 00:39:24 4038 E Samuel Longmore Peewee Male 10
37 00:39:26 4030 E Alistair Fisher Veteran Male 44
38 00:39:34 6406 G Sam Meintjes Junior Male 15
39 00:39:43 5070 F Ashraf Orrie Master Male 50
40 00:39:44 6414 G Stiaan Prinsloo Veteran Male 43
41 00:40:06 6413 G Chad Geldenhuys Open Male 27
42 00:40:21 4033 E Johnathan Dellbridge Peewee Male 10
43 00:40:37 4118 E Mohammed Moolla Veteran Male 45
44 00:40:37 6504 G Neil Pozzo Open Male 36
45 00:41:00 5019 F Bridgid Hamilton Russell Master Female 59
46 00:41:08 4115 E Barberg Parker Master Female 60
47 00:41:17 6013 G Christopher Boshoff Open Male 38
48 00:41:24 6181 G Jeremy West Open Male 37
49 00:41:58 6009 G Linda Basson Open Female 29
50 00:42:10 5015 F Bill Dunn Master Male 50
51 00:42:12 6394 G Labaré Viviers Open Female 30
52 00:42:18 6386 G Gabriele Di Giorgio Open Male 27
53 00:42:21 4009 E Nick Etherton Peewee Male 9
54 00:42:30 5068 F Herman Scholtemeijer Open Male 0
55 00:42:36 5048 F Shane Schwulst Open Male 29
56 00:42:39 6077 G Yolanda Holtzhausen Veteran Female 43
57 00:42:49 5006 F Andre Blignaut Open Male 32
58 00:42:51 5018 F Christine Greig Junior Female 15
59 00:42:55 4022 E Antony Smyth Veteran Male 48
60 00:43:19 4116 E Winston Guess Open Male 32
61 00:43:29 7051 H Johan Nilsson Veteran Male 48
62 00:43:30 5044 F Manny Pereira Master Male 50
63 00:43:38 6412 G Phillip Petersen Open Male 25
64 00:43:49 4011 E Hilary Gardner Veteran Female 41
65 00:43:50 5096 F Minette Kallis Open Female 37
66 00:43:52 6410 G Tiffany Onderstall Open Female 22
67 00:43:58 6213 G Maranda Muller Open Female 27
68 00:44:08 6385 G Du Toit Schreve Open Male 33
69 00:44:13 4023 E Beverley Smyth Veteran Female 46
70 00:44:16 6411 G Ryan Brown Open Male 37
71 00:44:22 6143 G Craig Schwulst Veteran Male 41
72 00:44:22 5035 F Grant Longmore Veteran Male 45
73 00:44:33 6104 E Zeyad Maarman Peewee Male 9
74 00:44:33 5069 F Roldah Orrie Master Female 53
75 00:44:40 4029 E Claire Fisher Minimee Female 12
76 00:45:18 5074 F Alfred Temmers Master Male 51
77 00:45:51 6018 G Guy Brown Master Male 68
78 00:46:01 5152 F David Bloom Open Male 0
79 00:46:04 7198 H Bryan Mulliner Master Female 59
80 00:46:06 5153 F Lindsay Bloom Open Female 0
81 00:46:13 5111 F Johan Van Litsenborgh Veteran Male 40
82 00:46:28 5036 F Chris Maeyer Master Male 63
83 00:46:29 7196 H Stephen Mitchell Open Male 31
84 00:46:32 7077 H Arno Theron Open Male 35
85 00:47:04 5049 F Kylie Tarboton Open Female 28
86 00:47:13 6175 G Nikie van Veen Open Female 29
87 00:47:35 6402 G Peter Szeili Master Male 54
88 00:47:38 5057 F Christian Wiesener Veteran Male 46
89 00:47:45 7052 H Julian Novak Master Male 52
90 00:47:55 5033 F Willemien le Roux Open Female 37

Cape Summer Trail Series® 2019
Race 4 SHORT COURSE Challenge 

(7km) 
EIKENHOF DAM, TRAILS END



91 00:48:02 6416 G Elizabeth Laubscher Open Female 31
92 00:48:06 5063 F Dewald Treurnich Minimee Male 14
93 00:48:07 6023 G Julie Campbell Open Female 28
94 00:48:10 6102 G Peter Long How Open Male 29
95 00:48:11 5150 F Sharon Sleigh Master Female 51
96 00:48:21 5143 F Elmare Herring Veteran Female 49
97 00:48:21 6425 G Caitlin Procter Open Female 32
98 00:48:27 5013 F Andre De Vos Veteran Male 41
99 00:48:36 6388 G Gileam Viviers Open Male 32
100 00:48:39 6309 G Simon Solomon Open Male 31
101 00:48:42 6078 G Geoff Howard Master Male 53
102 00:48:46 6173 G Brenda Van Rooyen Master Female 55
103 00:48:49 6019 G Jann Brown Master Female 63
104 00:48:56 6090 G Lize King Open Female 30
105 00:49:07 6174 G Robin Van Rooyen Master Male 63
106 00:49:32 5007 F Nikki Boshoff Veteran Female 48
107 00:49:41 5002 F Emma Barker-Goldie Veteran Female 40
108 00:49:48 7085 H Hendrik van Rhyn Veteran Male 46
109 00:49:53 6390 G Janice Pozzo Open Female 30
110 00:50:03 6307 G Jane Abasalie Open Female 24
111 00:50:07 6415 G Brendon Bigara Veteran Male 45
112 00:50:14 5148 F SG Laubcher Open Male 34
113 00:50:16 5145 F Kate Finlay Open Female 35
114 00:50:18 6191 G Riana du Plessis Open Female 33
115 00:50:20 5124 F Colin Ohlhoff Open Male 38
116 00:50:28 6192 G Sanelle du Plessis Open Female 33
117 00:50:30 6204 G Christa Schonitz Open Female 36
118 00:50:44 6041 G Alex De villiers Open Male 28
119 00:50:48 6419 G Kelsey Gilpine Open Female 28
120 00:50:53 6150 G Sasha Tarboton Master Female 59
121 00:50:56 6290 G Anton Uys Master Male 58
122 00:51:09 6162 G Jacori Uys Open Female 32
123 00:51:12 6404 G Rogan Cowan Open Male 25
124 00:51:17 6190 G Chris Clark Master Male 76
125 00:51:58 7189 H Shelley Meintjies Veteran Female 48
126 00:52:04 7201 H Sarah Newmann Junior Female 15
127 00:52:13 6403 G Rebecca Dallas Open Female 25
128 00:52:17 6266 G Neil Ebing Master Male 66
129 00:52:19 7108 H Clive Corbett Master Male 52
130 00:52:26 6068 G Britta Greenlees Open Female 33
131 00:52:26 7059 H Claire Roodt Veteran Female 45
132 00:52:31 6417 G Charles Jaars Master Male 55
133 00:52:36 7089 H Hilton Warrington Master Male 55
134 00:52:46 6046 G Afzal Dhansay Master Male 58
135 00:52:55 7023 H Margaux Eyers Veteran Female 41
136 00:52:56 7004 H Lionel Basson Open Male 32
137 00:52:59 5149 F Shaun Filander Open Male 30
138 00:53:06 6131 G Lindsey Orr Master Female 70
139 00:53:21 6223 G Insaf Kamish Veteran Female 43
140 00:53:23 5106 F Paul Johann Pretorius Open Male 26
141 00:53:26 6011 G Roanna Bernatzeder Open Female 35
142 00:53:29 5114 F Zonika Venter Open Female 28
143 00:53:44 5046 F Nastassia Rockliffe Open Male 26
144 00:54:00 7039 H Ruth Kohlberg Master Female 54
145 00:54:05 6015 G Lisa Bouwer Master Female 51
146 00:54:08 6014 G Kevin Bouwer Master Male 54
147 00:54:13 6240 G Debra Choice Master Female 52
148 00:54:15 6064 G Charmaine Gower Master Female 50
149 00:54:17 6139 G Stefan Roodt Master Male 54
150 00:54:23 6000 G Reagan Africa Open Male 27
151 00:54:29 6198 G Bronwen Miller Open Female 32
152 00:54:31 6206 G Lee-Zanne Strydom Open Female 27
153 00:54:34 6193 G Christopher Griebenouw Open Male 30
154 00:54:35 5065 F Sulaiman Bassier Master Male 62
155 00:54:37 5072 F Nabeelah Orrie Open Female 23
156 00:54:47 7020 H Tiffany Ebden Veteran Female 40
157 00:54:49 6167 G Susan van der Walt Veteran Female 40
158 00:54:52 6421 G Louraine Van Rensburg Veteran Female 44
159 00:54:59 6389 G Jacqui Niehaus Open Female 26
160 00:55:00 7166 H Leoni Thomas Open Female 38
161 00:55:03 6395 G Marian Walker Master Female 56
162 00:55:12 5112 F Charlene Venter Master Female 50
163 00:55:14 5113 F Dave Venter Master Male 53
164 00:55:14 6026 G Claudia Chamberlain Open Female 37
165 00:55:30 6189 G Mark Chamberlain Master Male 53
166 00:55:35 7126 H Carine Daniels Veteran Male 43
167 00:55:37 7078 H Sam Troost Master Male 62
168 00:56:02 6418 G Eric Leong son Master Male 55
169 00:56:43 6277 G Samantha Obery Open Female 35
170 00:57:05 6137 G Micaela Pym Open Female 27
171 00:57:13 6392 G Karen Horsburgh Veteran Female 40
172 00:57:33 6060 G Raymond Ford Open Male 38
173 00:57:36 5052 F Kathie Troost Master Female 60
174 00:57:50 6420 G Mareldia Ryklief Veteran Female 48
175 00:57:52 7194 H Wayne Lazo Master Male 60
176 00:57:56 5151 F Michelle Pullen Open Female 32
177 00:58:06 6040 G Kamari de Rijk Open Female 35
178 00:58:09 6237 G Nadia Joubert Open Female 31
179 00:58:31 7197 H Anne-marie Van Beeriere Open Female 28
180 00:58:32 6268 G Lee Groenewaldt Open Male 38
181 00:58:37 6422 G Atiya Patel Open Female 30
182 00:58:38 7187 H Michelle Von Waltsleben Veteran Female 41
183 00:58:51 7159 H Bronwyn Lindsay Open Female 37
184 00:58:54 7163 H George van Rooyen Open Male 36
185 00:58:55 6225 G Kerry Goddard Open Female 21
186 00:59:07 6044 G Roan Dearham Open Male 28
187 01:00:08 6217 G Ester Dreyer Open Female 39
188 01:00:10 6067 G Cayley Green Open Female 29
189 01:00:13 6270 G Timothy Higgins Open Male 28



190 01:00:26 5154 F G Kruger Master Male 0
191 01:00:27 6081 G Anni Jackson Open Female 27
192 01:00:36 6056 G Nicola Everitt Open Female 32
193 01:01:02 6022 G Garth Cairns Open Male 26
194 01:01:17 6423 G Jo Price Veteran Female 46
195 01:01:22 6393 G Kath Burke Open Female 36
196 01:02:18 7102 H Sheila Joseph Master Female 77
197 01:02:21 7136 H Faiza Railoun Master Female 53
198 01:02:36 7200 H Tracy Calvet Veteran Female 47
199 01:02:54 6103 G Deanne Longmore Veteran Female 42
200 01:03:28 6006 G Cathy Baring-Gould Master Female 57
201 01:03:40 6074 G Nicole Hayes Open Female 30
202 01:04:00 7049 H Zaid Moolla Peewee Male 10
203 01:04:08 6163 G Hetta Van der Berg Veteran Female 46
204 01:04:10 7048 H Naeema Moolla Veteran Female 40
205 01:04:27 7067 H Saarah Slamang Open Female 22
206 01:04:30 6405 G Ryan Dearlove Veteran Male 44
207 01:04:31 7040 H Thozama Koli Master Female 59
208 01:04:46 6424 G Carin Abramovitz Master Female 57
209 01:04:48 5089 F Layla Longmore Peewee Female 10
210 01:05:19 7057 H Daria Prinsloo Veteran Female 45
211 01:05:23 7014 H Robbie Dallas-Orr Master Male 78
212 01:05:38 4113 E Michael Holmes Open Male 30
213 01:06:09 7199 H Kate Gunston Open Female 26
214 01:06:11 7047 H Ashleigh Mee Open Female 31
215 01:06:15 7185 H Torrin Theron Veteran Female 40
216 01:06:18 6215 G Martin Bendzima Malamba Peewee Male 8
217 01:06:22 6284 G Dawn Rossiter Master Female 62
218 01:06:38 6298 G Fatima Ryklief Veteran Female 47
219 01:06:45 7164 H Jaime Seymour Minimee Female 13
220 01:06:59 6159 G Devin Thiart Open Male 25
221 01:07:01 6005 G Nicola Badenhorst Open Female 22
222 01:07:06 7186 H Darren Smith Master Male 53
223 01:07:15 7167 H Robyn Seymour Veteran Female 41
224 01:07:21 6110 G Ian Maling Master Male 60
225 01:07:42 7091 H Charlene West Open Female 38
226 01:08:06 6426 G Shay Bartlett Veteran Male 43
227 01:08:25 7066 H Angela Sillifant Veteran Female 41
228 01:08:26 6302 G Fatima Moolla Veteran Female 45
229 01:08:28 6085 G Roscoe Jansen Open Male 32
230 01:09:02 6070 G Lesley Haddow Veteran Female 48
231 01:09:04 6114 G Carmen Mans Veteran Female 44
232 01:11:09 7195 H Karen Lazo Master Female 55
233 01:11:22 6226 G Danielle Rossiter Open Female 22
234 01:11:37 7122 H Sue Blomenis Veteran Female 47
235 01:12:33 6262 G Tracy Berry Veteran Female 46
236 01:13:01 7188 H Claire Munn Open Female 38
237 01:15:49 6301 G Shifah Abrahams Open Female 23
238 01:16:26 6144 G Shereen September Veteran Female 48
239 01:19:28 7191 H Sheri Ingram Open Female 30
240 01:19:33 7190 H Barry Ingram Master Male 70
241 01:20:32 6216 G Amber-Jane Malamba Peewee Female 9
242 01:20:47 6109 G Abby Malamba Veteran Female 44
243 01:24:38 7029 H Nicole Hermans Open Female 35
244 01:41:44 7193 H Debbie Mulliner Veteran Female 0
245 01:41:47 7202 H Shannon Neumann Open Female 18

Open Male
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:30:37 5058 F Richard Wojan Open Male 27
2 00:30:40 4111 E Mads Bille Bloch Open Male 32
3 00:32:30 5147 F Tobias Woxholtt-Jensen Open Male 27
4 00:32:55 5134 F Stuart Hobson Open Male 21
5 00:33:01 4013 E Christopher Hearne Open Male 30
6 00:33:33 5009 F Nicholas Bunn Open Male 20
7 00:33:42 5084 F Byron Haupt Open Male 31
8 00:33:48 5003 F Jarryd Barnes Open Male 24
9 00:34:09 4000 E Andre Badenhorst Open Male 27
10 00:34:52 5031 F Styger Kruger Open Male 26
11 00:35:20 4012 E Ralph Harris Open Male 39
12 00:35:21 5004 F Reece Barnes Open Male 25
13 00:36:07 4005 E Jansen du Plessis Open Male 27
14 00:37:14 4114 E Jacques Le Roux Open Male 38
15 00:37:16 4017 E Brett Maeyer Open Male 26
16 00:38:50 5071 F Riaz Orrie Open Male 19
17 00:40:06 6413 G Chad Geldenhuys Open Male 27
18 00:40:37 6504 G Neil Pozzo Open Male 36
19 00:41:17 6013 G Christopher Boshoff Open Male 38
20 00:41:24 6181 G Jeremy West Open Male 37
21 00:42:18 6386 G Gabriele Di Giorgio Open Male 27
22 00:42:30 5068 F Herman Scholtemeijer Open Male 0
23 00:42:36 5048 F Shane Schwulst Open Male 29
24 00:42:49 5006 F Andre Blignaut Open Male 32
25 00:43:19 4116 E Winston Guess Open Male 32
26 00:43:38 6412 G Phillip Petersen Open Male 25
27 00:44:08 6385 G Du Toit Schreve Open Male 33
28 00:44:16 6411 G Ryan Brown Open Male 37
29 00:46:01 5152 F David Bloom Open Male 0
30 00:46:29 7196 H Stephen Mitchell Open Male 31
31 00:46:32 7077 H Arno Theron Open Male 35
32 00:48:10 6102 G Peter Long How Open Male 29
33 00:48:36 6388 G Gileam Viviers Open Male 32
34 00:48:39 6309 G Simon Solomon Open Male 31
35 00:50:14 5148 F SG Laubcher Open Male 34
36 00:50:20 5124 F Colin Ohlhoff Open Male 38
37 00:50:44 6041 G Alex De villiers Open Male 28
38 00:51:12 6404 G Rogan Cowan Open Male 25
39 00:52:56 7004 H Lionel Basson Open Male 32
40 00:52:59 5149 F Shaun Filander Open Male 30



41 00:53:23 5106 F Paul Johann Pretorius Open Male 26
42 00:53:44 5046 F Nastassia Rockliffe Open Male 26
43 00:54:23 6000 G Reagan Africa Open Male 27
44 00:54:34 6193 G Christopher Griebenouw Open Male 30
45 00:57:33 6060 G Raymond Ford Open Male 38
46 00:58:32 6268 G Lee Groenewaldt Open Male 38
47 00:58:54 7163 H George van Rooyen Open Male 36
48 00:59:07 6044 G Roan Dearham Open Male 28
49 01:00:13 6270 G Timothy Higgins Open Male 28
50 01:01:02 6022 G Garth Cairns Open Male 26
51 01:05:38 4113 E Michael Holmes Open Male 30
52 01:06:59 6159 G Devin Thiart Open Male 25
53 01:08:28 6085 G Roscoe Jansen Open Male 32

Open Female
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:29:16 4024 E Bianca Tarboton Open Female 21
2 00:38:45 5085 F Fagmieda Haupt Open Female 34
3 00:41:58 6009 G Linda Basson Open Female 29
4 00:42:12 6394 G Labaré Viviers Open Female 30
5 00:43:50 5096 F Minette Kallis Open Female 37
6 00:43:52 6410 G Tiffany Onderstall Open Female 22
7 00:43:58 6213 G Maranda Muller Open Female 27
8 00:46:06 5153 F Lindsay Bloom Open Female 0
9 00:47:04 5049 F Kylie Tarboton Open Female 28
10 00:47:13 6175 G Nikie van Veen Open Female 29
11 00:47:55 5033 F Willemien le Roux Open Female 37
12 00:48:02 6416 G Elizabeth Laubscher Open Female 31
13 00:48:07 6023 G Julie Campbell Open Female 28
14 00:48:21 6425 G Caitlin Procter Open Female 32
15 00:48:56 6090 G Lize King Open Female 30
16 00:49:53 6390 G Janice Pozzo Open Female 30
17 00:50:03 6307 G Jane Abasalie Open Female 24
18 00:50:16 5145 F Kate Finlay Open Female 35
19 00:50:18 6191 G Riana du Plessis Open Female 33
20 00:50:28 6192 G Sanelle du Plessis Open Female 33
21 00:50:30 6204 G Christa Schonitz Open Female 36
22 00:50:48 6419 G Kelsey Gilpine Open Female 28
23 00:51:09 6162 G Jacori Uys Open Female 32
24 00:52:13 6403 G Rebecca Dallas Open Female 25
25 00:52:26 6068 G Britta Greenlees Open Female 33
26 00:53:26 6011 G Roanna Bernatzeder Open Female 35
27 00:53:29 5114 F Zonika Venter Open Female 28
28 00:54:29 6198 G Bronwen Miller Open Female 32
29 00:54:31 6206 G Lee-Zanne Strydom Open Female 27
30 00:54:37 5072 F Nabeelah Orrie Open Female 23
31 00:54:59 6389 G Jacqui Niehaus Open Female 26
32 00:55:00 7166 H Leoni Thomas Open Female 38
33 00:55:14 6026 G Claudia Chamberlain Open Female 37
34 00:56:43 6277 G Samantha Obery Open Female 35
35 00:57:05 6137 G Micaela Pym Open Female 27
36 00:57:56 5151 F Michelle Pullen Open Female 32
37 00:58:06 6040 G Kamari de Rijk Open Female 35
38 00:58:09 6237 G Nadia Joubert Open Female 31
39 00:58:31 7197 H Anne-marie Van Beeriere Open Female 28
40 00:58:37 6422 G Atiya Patel Open Female 30
41 00:58:51 7159 H Bronwyn Lindsay Open Female 37
42 00:58:55 6225 G Kerry Goddard Open Female 21
43 01:00:08 6217 G Ester Dreyer Open Female 39
44 01:00:10 6067 G Cayley Green Open Female 29
45 01:00:27 6081 G Anni Jackson Open Female 27
46 01:00:36 6056 G Nicola Everitt Open Female 32
47 01:01:22 6393 G Kath Burke Open Female 36
48 01:03:40 6074 G Nicole Hayes Open Female 30
49 01:04:27 7067 H Saarah Slamang Open Female 22
50 01:06:09 7199 H Kate Gunston Open Female 26
51 01:06:11 7047 H Ashleigh Mee Open Female 31
52 01:07:01 6005 G Nicola Badenhorst Open Female 22
53 01:07:42 7091 H Charlene West Open Female 38
54 01:11:22 6226 G Danielle Rossiter Open Female 22
55 01:13:01 7188 H Claire Munn Open Female 38
56 01:15:49 6301 G Shifah Abrahams Open Female 23
57 01:19:28 7191 H Sheri Ingram Open Female 30
58 01:24:38 7029 H Nicole Hermans Open Female 35
59 01:41:47 7202 H Shannon Neumann Open Female 18

Veteran Male
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:31:20 4112 E Peter Baumeister Veteran Male 41
2 00:34:57 5086 F PJ Moses Veteran Male 42
3 00:36:14 4021 E Wynand Seimons Veteran Male 43
4 00:36:45 4026 E Christo Van der Berg Veteran Male 46
5 00:38:28 4007 E Christie Engelbrecht Veteran Male 44
6 00:38:39 6062 G Francois Geldenhuys Veteran Male 44
7 00:39:12 4008 E Paul Engelbrecht Veteran Male 49
8 00:39:26 4030 E Alistair Fisher Veteran Male 44
9 00:39:44 6414 G Stiaan Prinsloo Veteran Male 43
10 00:40:37 4118 E Mohammed Moolla Veteran Male 45
11 00:42:55 4022 E Antony Smyth Veteran Male 48
12 00:43:29 7051 H Johan Nilsson Veteran Male 48
13 00:44:22 6143 G Craig Schwulst Veteran Male 41
14 00:44:22 5035 F Grant Longmore Veteran Male 45
15 00:46:13 5111 F Johan Van Litsenborgh Veteran Male 40
16 00:47:38 5057 F Christian Wiesener Veteran Male 46
17 00:48:27 5013 F Andre De Vos Veteran Male 41
18 00:49:48 7085 H Hendrik van Rhyn Veteran Male 46
19 00:50:07 6415 G Brendon Bigara Veteran Male 45
20 00:55:35 7126 H Carine Daniels Veteran Male 43
21 01:04:30 6405 G Ryan Dearlove Veteran Male 44
22 01:08:06 6426 G Shay Bartlett Veteran Male 43



Veteran Female
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:42:39 6077 G Yolanda Holtzhausen Veteran Female 43
2 00:43:49 4011 E Hilary Gardner Veteran Female 41
3 00:44:13 4023 E Beverley Smyth Veteran Female 46
4 00:48:21 5143 F Elmare Herring Veteran Female 49
5 00:49:32 5007 F Nikki Boshoff Veteran Female 48
6 00:49:41 5002 F Emma Barker-Goldie Veteran Female 40
7 00:51:58 7189 H Shelley Meintjies Veteran Female 48
8 00:52:26 7059 H Claire Roodt Veteran Female 45
9 00:52:55 7023 H Margaux Eyers Veteran Female 41
10 00:53:21 6223 G Insaf Kamish Veteran Female 43
11 00:54:47 7020 H Tiffany Ebden Veteran Female 40
12 00:54:49 6167 G Susan van der Walt Veteran Female 40
13 00:54:52 6421 G Louraine Van Rensburg Veteran Female 44
14 00:57:13 6392 G Karen Horsburgh Veteran Female 40
15 00:57:50 6420 G Mareldia Ryklief Veteran Female 48
16 00:58:38 7187 H Michelle Von Waltsleben Veteran Female 41
17 01:01:17 6423 G Jo Price Veteran Female 46
18 01:02:36 7200 H Tracy Calvet Veteran Female 47
19 01:02:54 6103 G Deanne Longmore Veteran Female 42
20 01:04:08 6163 G Hetta Van der Berg Veteran Female 46
21 01:04:10 7048 H Naeema Moolla Veteran Female 40
22 01:05:19 7057 H Daria Prinsloo Veteran Female 45
23 01:06:15 7185 H Torrin Theron Veteran Female 40
24 01:06:38 6298 G Fatima Ryklief Veteran Female 47
25 01:07:15 7167 H Robyn Seymour Veteran Female 41
26 01:08:25 7066 H Angela Sillifant Veteran Female 41
27 01:08:26 6302 G Fatima Moolla Veteran Female 45
28 01:09:02 6070 G Lesley Haddow Veteran Female 48
29 01:09:04 6114 G Carmen Mans Veteran Female 44
30 01:11:37 7122 H Sue Blomenis Veteran Female 47
31 01:12:33 6262 G Tracy Berry Veteran Female 46
32 01:16:26 6144 G Shereen September Veteran Female 48
33 01:20:47 6109 G Abby Malamba Veteran Female 44
34 01:41:44 7193 H Debbie Mulliner Veteran Female 0

Master Male
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:33:39 4036 E Leslie Chivell Master Male 63
2 00:35:04 4117 E Vaughn Olckers Master Male 53
3 00:36:12 6258 G Selwyn Martinessen Master Male 55
4 00:37:48 4034 E Richard Rossiter Master Male 61
5 00:39:43 5070 F Ashraf Orrie Master Male 50
6 00:42:10 5015 F Bill Dunn Master Male 50
7 00:43:30 5044 F Manny Pereira Master Male 50
8 00:45:18 5074 F Alfred Temmers Master Male 51
9 00:45:51 6018 G Guy Brown Master Male 68
10 00:46:28 5036 F Chris Maeyer Master Male 63
11 00:47:35 6402 G Peter Szeili Master Male 54
12 00:47:45 7052 H Julian Novak Master Male 52
13 00:48:42 6078 G Geoff Howard Master Male 53
14 00:49:07 6174 G Robin Van Rooyen Master Male 63
15 00:50:56 6290 G Anton Uys Master Male 58
16 00:51:17 6190 G Chris Clark Master Male 76
17 00:52:17 6266 G Neil Ebing Master Male 66
18 00:52:19 7108 H Clive Corbett Master Male 52
19 00:52:31 6417 G Charles Jaars Master Male 55
20 00:52:36 7089 H Hilton Warrington Master Male 55
21 00:52:46 6046 G Afzal Dhansay Master Male 58
22 00:54:08 6014 G Kevin Bouwer Master Male 54
23 00:54:17 6139 G Stefan Roodt Master Male 54
24 00:54:35 5065 F Sulaiman Bassier Master Male 62
25 00:55:14 5113 F Dave Venter Master Male 53
26 00:55:30 6189 G Mark Chamberlain Master Male 53
27 00:55:37 7078 H Sam Troost Master Male 62
28 00:56:02 6418 G Eric Leong son Master Male 55
29 00:57:52 7194 H Wayne Lazo Master Male 60
30 01:00:26 5154 F G Kruger Master Male 0
31 01:05:23 7014 H Robbie Dallas-Orr Master Male 78
32 01:07:06 7186 H Darren Smith Master Male 53
33 01:07:21 6110 G Ian Maling Master Male 60
34 01:19:33 7190 H Barry Ingram Master Male 70

Master Female
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:41:00 5019 F Bridgid Hamilton Russell Master Female 59
2 00:41:08 4115 E Barberg Parker Master Female 60
3 00:44:33 5069 F Roldah Orrie Master Female 53
4 00:46:04 7198 H Bryan Mulliner Master Female 59
5 00:48:11 5150 F Sharon Sleigh Master Female 51
6 00:48:46 6173 G Brenda Van Rooyen Master Female 55
7 00:48:49 6019 G Jann Brown Master Female 63
8 00:50:53 6150 G Sasha Tarboton Master Female 59
9 00:53:06 6131 G Lindsey Orr Master Female 70
10 00:54:00 7039 H Ruth Kohlberg Master Female 54
11 00:54:05 6015 G Lisa Bouwer Master Female 51
12 00:54:13 6240 G Debra Choice Master Female 52
13 00:54:15 6064 G Charmaine Gower Master Female 50
14 00:55:03 6395 G Marian Walker Master Female 56
15 00:55:12 5112 F Charlene Venter Master Female 50
16 00:57:36 5052 F Kathie Troost Master Female 60
17 01:02:18 7102 H Sheila Joseph Master Female 77
18 01:02:21 7136 H Faiza Railoun Master Female 53
19 01:03:28 6006 G Cathy Baring-Gould Master Female 57
20 01:04:31 7040 H Thozama Koli Master Female 59
21 01:04:46 6424 G Carin Abramovitz Master Female 57
22 01:06:22 6284 G Dawn Rossiter Master Female 62
23 01:11:09 7195 H Karen Lazo Master Female 55



Junior
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:34:05 4006 E Jethro Dunn Junior Male 15
2 00:39:34 6406 G Sam Meintjes Junior Male 15
3 00:42:51 5018 F Christine Greig Junior Female 15
4 00:52:04 7201 H Sarah Newmann Junior Female 15

Minimee 
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:31:09 4002 E Deon Bochnig Minimee Male 14
2 00:32:32 4003 E Cullen Clarke Minimee Male 11
3 00:32:54 4004 E Liam Clarke Minimee Male 11
4 00:33:16 4018 E Mikaeel Moolla Minimee Male 13
5 00:39:22 4001 E Carla Bochnig Minimee Female 14
6 00:44:40 4029 E Claire Fisher Minimee Female 12
7 00:48:06 5063 F Dewald Treurnich Minimee Male 14
8 01:06:45 7164 H Jaime Seymour Minimee Female 13

Peewee 
Position Time Race # Batch Name Surname Category Sex Age

1 00:39:24 4038 E Samuel Longmore Peewee Male 10
2 00:40:21 4033 E Johnathan Dellbridge Peewee Male 10
3 00:42:21 4009 E Nick Etherton Peewee Male 9
4 00:44:33 6104 E Zeyad Maarman Peewee Male 9
5 01:04:00 7049 H Zaid Moolla Peewee Male 10
6 01:04:48 5089 F Layla Longmore Peewee Female 10
7 01:06:18 6215 G Martin Bendzima Malamba Peewee Male 8
8 01:20:32 6216 G Amber-Jane Malamba Peewee Female 9


